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11 ®ay 1979 '
Wp. i dldam SR . HSS S ZS_Z,E___‘_,
sost wEfice 3ox 1526 ﬁ; /f[)
Bortiznd, orejom 97257 'Y
B SN
pear fr. dess: faEe
Puis is in reply to your recent reguest concerning former
Liautenaant Lafayette Rorald Hubbard, United States haval TR
Resorve, made under the provisions of tne Freedonm ef In-

i "”fortaticﬂﬂxctjﬂzs‘amended“Tﬁ“UiS.L.‘5§2Ti g e
The following information, rel=asabla under the Freedonm GEI -
Information Act, has been extracted from #Mr. Hubbard's Navy
PT’:’.’.‘SO?‘!R?‘I il nias 75 % - SR AT S R Tk i Do T

COHZGHENT ACTIVE DUTY LNZCIIVE DUTY
USHR~-OFF 19 Gul 41-21 Sep 41 S e
USNR-OFF -22 Sep 41- 6 Oct 41 7 Oct 41-23 Bov [ % TR SR
USLR=OFF 24 Hov 41-16 Feb 48 17 FPab 46-33,0ckt 55
6 Oc: 1941 Honorahly released from temporary active duty L
15 Feb 1946 Bonorably released from active duty 7 :
3G Oct 1553 = Resignation accepted and honorably discharged — [
from the naval service : SRBNINNES SRS
Date of Birth:. 13 #arch 19il
Place of Birth: - Filden, kebras:ia - -
PROUOUPION BISTORY . 7 T
: ~ 15 Jul 1541 _Lieutena t (juniof grade}, U. S. Naval Reserve m } - - -
15 Jun 1342 Licutenant, U. 5. Naval Reszrve ik
e b 5 7;:" }:";’... iz '-i """-.; :'.~_': 7 oA ” y -
34IPS AWD STATIQHS - 7 PERIODS DUTIES PERS
gydrographic Offiee, —_—t
. Bureau cof Wavigation,- - - g - - 3= - -
¥Washington, DC 22 Sep 41- 6 Oct 41 A
Headquarters, TEIRD L
Naval District 24 nNov 41i-14 Dac 41 Under imstructicn
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American Defense Service Medal ;
American Campaijn sedal |
Asiatic-pacific Campaign Medal
World war II Vvictory .,aﬁl
|
el T Yap ;
L.—-?-.}.“\L L.“.J.:i f &
Aifer Louise Subd of Port urcoard, wasaington i ki
e
Caildren: Lafayastte R. Hubbdard (Soa) - B o
dorn: 7 #4ay 1S34 boteieecine
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DEPARTMENT OF THFE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN'REPLY REFER TO

NMPC-036e~-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392
18 June 1980

Mr. Michael J. Flynn
Attorney at Law

12 Union Wharf
Boston, MA 02109

Dear Mr. Flynn:

This is in reply to your recent request concerning former
Lieutenant Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, United States Naval Reserve,

made under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, as
amended (5 U.S.C. 552).

The following information, releasable under the Freedom of

Information Act, has been extracted from Mr. Hubbard's personnel
record:

COMPONENT ACTIVE DUTY INACTIVE DUTY

USNR-OFF 19 JUL 41-21 SEP 41
USNR~OFF 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41 07 OCT 41-23 NOV 41
USNR-OFF 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46 17 FEB 46-30 OCT 5@

06 OCT 1941 Honorably released from temporary active duty

16 FEB 1946 Honorably released from active duty

30 OCT 1950 Resignation accepted and honorably discharged from
the naval service

Date of Birth: 13 March 1911
Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

PROMOTION HISTORY

19 JUL 1941 Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve
15 JUN 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

SHIPS AND STATIONS PERIODS DUTIES

Hydrographic Office, 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41

Bureau of Navigation,

Washington, DC
Headquarters, THIRD 24 NOV 41-14 DEC 41 Under instruction

Naval District o Q30!
T PG
AR




SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODQ
District Intelligence 15 DEE
Office, TWELFTH Naval

District

Office of the Naval 18 DEC
Attache, American
Legation, Melbourne,

Australia

Headquarters, TWELFTH 03 APR
Naval District

Office of Cable 01 MAY
Censor, New York, NY

Lawley and Sons, Ship- 25 JUN
building, Newport, MA

Naval Receiving Station, 29 JUL
Long Beach, Long Island,

NY

Submarine Chaser Training 02 NOV
Center, Miami, FL

Fleet Sound School, 03 JAN
Key West, FL

Supervisor of Ships, 17 JAN
Portland, OR

USS PC-815 21 APR
Headquarter, ELEVENTH 08 JUL
Naval District

Naval Small Craft 12 OCT
Training Center,

Terminal Island,
San Pedro, CA

Supervisor of Ship- 02 DEC
building, Portland, OR

USS ALGOL (AKA-54) 22 JUL
Naval Training Schools, 29 SEP
Princeton, NJ

Naval Civil Affairs, 28 JAN

Staging Area, Presidio
of Monterey, CA

41=17

41-02

42-30

42-24

42-28

42-01

42-02
43-16
43-20
43-07
43-11

43-01

43-21

44-28

44-27

45-04

DEC

APR

APR

JUN

JUL

NOV

JAN

JAN

APR

JUL
OCT

DEC

JUL

SEP

JAN

SEP

41

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

44

44

45

45

NMPC-036e-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392

DUTIES

Under instruction

Intelligence
Officer

Intelligence
Officer
Intelligence
Officer

In connection
with conversion
of USS YP-422
Senior Watch
Officer

Under instruction
Student

Prospective CO/
OINC of fitting
out USS PC=-815

Commanding Officer

Temporary Duty in
the Issuing Office

Under instruction

In connection with
fitting out USS
ALGOL (AKA-54)
and Navigator/
Training Off.

Navigator/Train-
ing Off. Chief
Ship's Censor

Under instruction

Under instruction

4
o




IV L

NMPC-036e-AT:wg ®
HUBBA 113392 oy

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODS DUTIES
Naval Hospital, Oakland, 05 SEP 45-04 DEC 45 Patient

CA
Officer Separation 05 DEC 45-06 DEC 45 Separation
Center, San Francisco, Processing and
CA Detachment

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Defense Service Medal i
American Campaign Medal 1
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal

World War II Victory Medal

PERSONAL DATA

Wife: Louise Gubb of Port Orchard, Washington G
Children: Lafayette R. Hubbard (Son) :
Born: 7 May 1934
Catherine M. Hubbard (Daughter)
Born: 15 January 1936
Education: George Washington University, Washington, DC
(School of Engineering (2 years)) '

There is no record of any court-martial or other disciplinary
action during former Lieutenant Hubbard's military service. i

Mr. Hubbard performed additional service in the Montana National *
Guard from 19 October 1927 to 28 October 1928 and in the United :
States Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930 to 22 October 1931.

Sincerely yours,

R. A. DERR

Special Assistant for

Officer Correspondence

By direction of the Commander,
Naval Military Personnel Command
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NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB [ NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
DNpnaen, WQ‘ 950 73/7

CHARGED TO “ g / ‘D//AT INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS

e el Bl

NAM (gﬁﬁnsr M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M/) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR Doal
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIiRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M/) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
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NAME (LAST, FIRST, M\/) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB [ NAME (LAST, F/ﬁsr, M 1) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED T@ DATE INITIALS

FILE CHARGE — OUT CARD
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NATIONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

NA FORM 13013 (9-85)
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CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
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CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M /) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO. SSAN OR DOB | NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) OR REGISTRY NO. SVC NO., SSAN OR DOB
CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS | CHARGED TO DATE INITIALS
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NAVPERS 1070/126 (REV. 11-81)

NAVY RECORD REQUEST AND CONTROL

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AND MIDDLE NAME SSN
HUBBARD LAFAYETTE, RONALD ]
CHARGE TO DATE OF SEPARATION FILE NUMBER/SERVICE NUMBER
NMPC-06 1950
ADDITIONAL DATA/REMARKS
NPRC SEARCH RESULTS
SERVED FROM 1941-1950
al e FILE
ot |E5 CHARGED TO
o 32|38 _ SEARCHED
MWW wE %é AND DATE &
‘ REMARKS
REQUESTED BY JACKET
K.W. BREWSTER X | enuisTED y V-4 fto e
NMPC DATE OFFICERS FITNESS F :
NO6P 7/10/86 REPORT JACKET W d (o(:)
ROOM EXT. = :
OFFICER CORRESPONDENCE b A<om
2708 44110 & SELECTION BOARD JACKETS LCOR dpbe
TO USER FROM.USER MICRO PERSONNEL RECORD -3 ( g\j’/ Jo
WORKING COPY
PERMANENT WITHDRAWAL
(FLATRECORD) O YES ONO
DATE FWD. TO MICRO (PW) MEDICAL
RECORD
DATE RETURNED TO NPRC OTHER

This image was digitized by:
National Personnel Records Center
Archival Programs Division

Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA
Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).
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CHARGE TO DATE OF SEPARATION FILE NUMBER/SERVICE NUMBER
NMPCO06 1950
ADDITIONAL DATA/REMARKS 1
SERVED FROM 1941-1950 NPRC SEARCH RESULTS |
al o FILE .
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September 9, 1986

Navy Liaison Officer

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Blvd.

Sit. Loala  MOL 6311532

bear Sir:

This request is made pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information
Aok, 5 UL 80G. 5oZ,

Please send me any and all files possessed by the Personnel Records
Center that pertain in any fashion to former Lt, LaFayette Ronald
Hubbard of the U.S. Naval Reserve. Hubbard was born on March 13, ‘
1911, and died in January of this year. A copy of his death certificate i
is attached. Hubbard entered naval service in July 1941 and was ‘
discharged in October 1950. i

Hubbard's death, of course, makes accessible records that have
previously been withheld as confidential under the FOI and privacy
acts. The privacy rights of Hubbard's surviving relatives must
be considered in the narrowest of terms and cannot be used as an
excuse to provide only the barest details of Hubbard's military
service. Remember, the applicable statutes require that you adopt
a view favoring the broadest possible public disclosure.

Moreover, should you withhold any documents, you must cite the
precise statutory exemption for your refusal. As you know, the law
requires also that "any segregable portion of a record shall be
provided...after deletion of the portions which are exempt by law."
Please be advised that, if necessary, the Los Angeles Times is
prepared to pursue all available legal avenues to obtain the records
herein sought. 'I1f you retuse tol'disclose certain documents, and a court
overturns your decision, the court is empowered to award the person
seeking the documents attorney fees and court costs.,.

My request includes, but is not limited to, Hubbard's military
personnel records, his medical personnel records, a list of all medals
he was authorized to wear at the close of World War II and all official
inquiries and correspondence pertaining to Hubbard's military performance.
This would include his "reports on the fitness of officers" and the
report of a naval board of investigation concerning the firing of shots
near the Mexican coast by a vessel under Hubbard's command. I believe
this report was dated Dec. 1943.

1

TIMES MIRROR SQUARE /LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90053 / TELEPHONE (213) 972-5000




flos Angeles Gimes

Navy Liaison Officer--Page 2

Please also send all documents concerning Hubbard's removal
from command positions as a result of possibly being unfit. In
addition, it is imperative that you provide documentation that
would either support or refute contentions that the Navy maintained
at least two seperate and different personnel files on Hubbard, one
being a cover for his intelligence work. I ask that you also either
confirm or deny an assertion by Hubbard that his naval records state:
"This officer has no neurotic or psychotic tendencies whatsoever."

I additionally request all records regarding Hubbard's involvement
in a naval investigation of John Whiteside Parsons, a rocket fuels
expert, or whether such an investigation was ever undertaken during
the mid 1940s.

I understand that you probably have a backlog of requests. However,
the requested information is of a timely nature for a newspaper
article and I would be grateful for any help you could provide in
expediting this matter. On Aug. 6, I mailed a similiar request
to the director of the National Personnel Records Center, which
apparently was lost. Understandably, those things happen, but it has
made a prompt response to this request all the more important.

Thank you for your assistance. I promise to pay reasonable sdkych
and duplication fees in connection with this request. Please bill the
Los Angeles Times, Times Mirror Square, Los Angeles, Ca. 90053. I

look forward to receiving your reply within 10 business days, as required

by law.

Very TrulylYours,
/M

Joel Sappell

Staff Writer

Los Angeles Times
Times Mirror Square
Los Angeles, Ca. 90053
(213)972-4497

cc: Jeffrey S. Klein, Senior Counsel, Los Angeles Times
David Rosenzweig, Times Metropolitan Editor

TIMES MIRROR SQUARE /LLOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 80053 / TELEPHONE (213) 872-5000




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND LIAISON OFFICE
NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER IN REPLY REFER TO
9700 PAGE BOULEVARD

ST. LOUIS. MISSOURI 63132

BPLNO:RJS:rjs
e V 0 @961 351
6 Oct 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR LT DAN RIGTERINK, NMPC 06P
SUBJ: LAFAYETTE RONALD HUBBARD; FOIA REQUEST OF
Ref: (a) Mr Joel Sappell's request of the 9th of September 1986

1. Reference (a) is forwarded as a matter under your cognizance.
The major difficulty that this officer has with the Hubbard case
is that we do not have copies of the letters sent out in the
past in reply to the numerous FOIA requests which have been
done. It is very difficult for us to respond to this type of
request when those papers are not filed down in the record.

2. The second area of difficulty revolves around Mr Hubbard's
Naval Medical Record. Our  records i1ndicate thakl this /is a
combined record (meaning that both the Personnel and the Medical
Records are stored together) and that Mr Hubbard's Naval Medical
Record was most probably forwarded to Brian Robertson on the 25th
of July 1986, but it was not noted on our control card. We know
that when the record was returned to this office only the
Personnel Record was returned and the Medical Record was not
there, Could Brian have sent the Naval Medical Record to the
Naval Medical Command for a response? This we do not know.

Have looked in all locations where Mr Hubbard's Naval Medical
Record could be stored out here and it is not here.

3. Finally, the statement that "dead people don't have no
privacy" is a difficult one for us to clarify out here into a
working procedure. If you could provide further direction here,
it would be most helpful.

4. Call if there are any questions on the above, or if you find
Mr Hubbard's Naval Medical Record. As you can see by my response
to Mr Sappell, I am still on the hook for that Medical response.

R. J. SHULTZ
LCDR USN




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND LIAISON OFFICE
NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER e Rebly Adkil 2
9700 PAGE BOULEVARD

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

BPLNO:RJS:rjs
V ¢ 901 351
6 Oct 1986

Mr Joel Sappell

Staff Writer

Los Angeles Times
Times Mirror Square
Los Angeles, CA 90053

Mr Sappell:

As confirmed by phone conversations with you on the 16th of
September, this officer has received your letter, made under the
provision of the Freedom of Information Act, of the 9th of
September which desired a complete copy of all files on Mr
Lafayette Ronald HUBBARD.

Due to the nature of your request, it 1s being forwarded to the
following activity for final response.

Commander

Naval Military Personnel Command
Privacy Act Coordinator
Washington, D. C. 20374

You should obtain a response from that office at the earliest
possible date. Difficulty is being experienced locating Mr
Hubbard's Naval Medical Record from the files of the National
Personnel Records Center. Medical questions will, therefore,
have to await the discovery of the present location of that
record.,

R. J. SHULTZ
LCDR USN
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MoV 1986

Joel Sappell
. Staff Writer

Los Angeles Times

. /Tihres Mirror Square
; Los Angelesg CA 90053

Re, Freedom of Information Act Request

 Dear Mr. Sappell:

" ‘Enclosed is a copy of the records I have reviewed to date. I will
send you additional information in the near future, and will, of

course, send a final written response concernlng what if any,

' records are not dlsclosed

';iIn”addlﬁlon 1 forwaraed El copy of your: request to

,"Commander Naval Securlty and Investigatlve
- Command - (Code 02F)
wasnington,vo C. 20388

 f;and requested that they respond to your raquest for 1ntelllgence ‘and.
’4invest1gat1ve 1nformat10n : :

| A AT Slnoerely i
t : : ‘ ! : ‘5{‘/ (,
_ HT s (b RIGTERINK ‘
: : ' ) -Freedom of Information/

Prlvacy Act Coordinator:
By directlon
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P NOV1 21986
Joel Sappell
Staff Writer |
Los Angeles Times
Times Mirror Square
Los Angeles, CA 90053

L A S L,

Re: ' Freedom of Information Act
Request . i
Déar Mr. Sappell.
_bnclosaa is a oopy of the second portlon of records concerning
¢ “the late L. R. Hubbard. As you know, most of the records ars
RO gui et old and some have faded, making photocopying difficult. I
% SRl tgrwavd_addxtlonal records to you in the near future.

s e e SR SR Sihcerely,,”

,;K ;?#;ﬁf?f“

D. P. "RIGTERINK &

. Freedom of Information/ .

L e iy T Aot Caordinafor
.,;1153;: -By direction: : '
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NOV 14 '1‘9332

Joel Sappell

staff Writer

Los Angeles Times
Times Mirror Square

" Los Angeles, CA 90053

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Dear Mr. Sappell:

Enclosed is the third installment of records concerning the late
' L. R. Hubbard, I will forward additional records in the near
future, : &K ;

Sincergly, . -
@5'?//2"54

. D, P. Rigterink
Freedom of Information/
Privacy Act Coordinator
By direction
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NOV 19 1985 ~ :3

i n

Joal Sappelil : 5

stafs Writerd o

Los Angsies Tiass 13

Times Mipcor Sguars ;1

L3 Angzales. CA 93053 o

Y3
Sa Freadoa oOf Intformation hot Raguest ji 4
?nis is a rinal responss to your Freadoz of Intormation AGL ,% 5
azgusst of Saptambar 9, 19286, wnich 4as orwarded to us by Havy 1§
Liaisoa Qrficer jational Pezracansl iscords Canter. four request S
asks for capis3 of all rscords partalning to tns late fafayatte ] g
Ronald.  Hubbard. i é
Zneicsad 1s taw faurth and final installmant ol photocecpliad ] ?
raaorcs. fou navs oW been providad with a caony of all._ reccras gl %
e noid, ineluding all p&rsonnul and medical recaords, -i |
garoresp dengw concarming perforeance, raports of fitpess and a ! i
noard of invsatigatioo, Cne itea has Dba2n gelatad fron the bDTArd 4 %
of investigation, however, as 1t rslatzs to ao adverse i B
admicistrative actics against & taird party Tais information 13 4. i
exempt from diseloscre ad a 2clearly unwarranted 1avy sion af i B
cersonal pravacy v 8 .30 % 652(0)(8) (*1332). £50 pazss have 4 ¥
ssan duplicated, 89 pileass [Qrward ansex for sixty-alne (43) i B

ollar3, payabis to tne Treaaurer of tae United 5tataes ta the ﬁ

pove address, attention Code NAPC-J0P. Tnls amount 13 computbad A

n accordance with the fes schedule sst rortn in title 3£, T4

Cotion 701.35, Cods of Fedsral Regulation? (1386).

. . B

Sacause your request has been partially denisd, youw have The i

rigot Lo appeal Tais dateraination 1n writing to tne lJecratary of i

tne #avy. OSeg Sacrstary of the Havy Instruction 5720.482C, -

Jepartaent of tne Hdavy Fraedom . of information Act Program, 32 i

C.E.R.§ 70%.0 {1346). Suech an appeal, if made, should D=2 ~ 3

agaressed to 3

Judge Advocate Jeneral (Code 15) e

Havy Departmant : 4

260 Stovall Strest &

v (T e _WWALgxandria. yaA 22332-24800 i

The appeal must beg rec
the date of this lutte
tnat i1t is an appeal [
[nforzation Ast, and i
srigtnal rsguest.—

Plaasa L2 advised that
dzalal of yautr requiksh

]
N

o
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e
(s}
3

eivad by that of fice wil?
~ in ordsr to Ds conside
ors & dsnial under the F
asluds a copy of snis lette
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. i7 you have anjy guesationsd concerning the
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‘foregoing,

Lisutenant Rigtarink, teleghoné humbe;
15 Laaxlia" with your raqu st and will bs glad to

(262) 594~ 3393

halp you.

-

’Sincarsly;“'f

snel ' i ¥
(1) Copy of FOIA requeat
(z) L.R. Hupbard recerds.

RE COVE
aptain, JAGC, USM
Legal Counssl

&




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370-5000 IN REPLY REFER TO

5720
Ser NO6P/005-1

—

L JAN ©37

Russell Miller
Mallard's Court
Stockenchurch
Bucks HP14 3TQ
England

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir:

Your Freedom of Information Act request of 20 October 1986 for information
concerning Harry Ross and Lafayette Ronald Hubbard has been forwarded to us
by the National Personnel Records Center.

Enclosed is a copy of the personnel records of the late L. R. Hubbard. A
copy of H. R. Hubbard's records will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Thank you for your patience in this matter. Your request was misrouted
several times, and I apologize. Collection of search and duplication fees
has been waived because of this delay.

Sincerely,

/) 5 v
,'15?37/'l£~___

D. P. RIGTERINK
Freedom of Information/

Privacy Act Coordinator
By direction
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i'f~; N j-,, L ©  Re: Freedom of Informatlion Act Request
?Deav Sir. | | |

;;hncloaed is a copy of the Navy records of the late L. R. Hubbard
as requested by your.letter of April 14, 1986. We do not,

- however, have the information. requested concerning vesaels
}blimps,‘and reports of action. ;

FasL

:'fYour patience in this matter 1s appreciated.

Sincerely;‘

ay oty
z§k77115t>L_~»
! « - RIGTERINK
Freedom of Information/
 Privacy: Act boordinator
‘By direction ‘




REPORT OF SEARCHING ACTIONS

NOTE: Do not remove from inquiry until all
search actions have been completed.

INITIATE THIS FORM WHEN ROUTINE SEARCH IS NEGATIVE OR WHEN RECORD IS CHARGED OUT

NAME/REGISTRY NUMBER H
| MELdVA

COLOR CODE CHARGE CODE OF REQUEST

oY

NCS

SSN/SN s

N3 95312

L O\%C N 7/ C’T+€

—

ROUTINE SEARCH

NO RECORD FOUND IN

o — ]
/ L
- NEGATIVE [J TRANSFERRED EéCHARGED TO Gj) ’\k /C

NC

COLOR CODE CHARGE DATE OF C/0

SEARCHER'S INITIALS

g ot

SEARCH CORRESPONDENCE - LESS THAN 30-DAYS C/0

PENDING WORKLOAD RACK

IBR FILE

SUSPENSE FILE

LOANS AND TRANSFER

COMBINATION STAGING AREA

DESKS (CLERKS. SUPV., AUDIT, PHONES)

COPY MACHINE RACK

FILE AREA (CARTS. LADDERS)
2ND ROUTINE SEARCH

ooooouoood
Doogoooooao

REFILE AREA (CARTS, RACKS-OFFICE AND FILES)

DATg 57:%57 46
g

DATE/INITIALS

SECOND SEARCH
DATE/ INITIALS

B
m

SULTS

DATE

VERIFICATION SEARCH

VERIFICATION SEARCHER'S NAME

RECEIVED CASE ON

DELAY SENT ON

SEARCHED FOLLOWING LOCATIONS

DATE/INITIALS DATE/INITIALS
] COMPUTER PROBE NAVY ) COMPUTER PROBE :
T REPEC EiLE CHECK *g nN-Tape (Navwvme/ce) \) OO0 135 )
—J A-TAPE BIDEX (NAVY AND MC)
ALL 3 F-TAPE I FicHE
ARMY [ FICHE: ACDU ENL. O3 oww ot
AND [ FicHE: ACDU OFF CI oww 11
F%:?—'éED FICHE: RESERVE O3 pww 11
[ FICHE: RETIRED 3 MEDICALS
] FICHE: ANG 3 NAVY OFFICERS
] LOCATOR FICHE 3 FITNESS REPORTS
CJ B AND R TAPE Mc [ ENLISTED
] X-REF. AND AF SN INDEX N oRRIGER
[C] vA BIRLS RECORDS PROBE €6 [ ENLISTED AND OFFICER
3.DRAWER/5 CARTON SEARCH:  FROM TO DATE
TELEPHONE TO DATE
RESULTS OF VERIFICATION SEARCH DATE

] WANTED CARD PREPARED

[CJ RETURNED TO REQUESTER FOR ADDITION INFORMATION
CJ  FORWARDED CORRESPONDENCE SECTION

3 RECORD MISFILED UNDER

] FORWARDED TO SERVICE DEPARTMENT
[C] RECORD ATTACHED
] OTHER

NATTONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

NA FORM 13077 (8/85)



MISPLACED - RECORDS SEARCH (INDICATE ALL ACTIONS TAKEN ON THIS FORM)
REQUESTED BY OFFICE SYMBOL DATE

NO RECORD FOUND IN:

NAVE/REGI STRY NUMBER

SSN/SN

VARIATIONS OF NAME/NUMBER

Searched by Date
5-DRAWER/ 11 CARTON SEARCH: FROM TO DATE
TELEPHONE TO DATE

RESULTS

FINAL RESULTS OF MISPLACED RECORDS SEARCH

WANTED CARD PREPARED (DATE)
RECORD ATTACHED

RECORD MISFILED UNDER
FORWARDED TO SERVICE DEPARTMENT

FORWARDED TO CORRESPONDENCE SECTION

RETURNED TO REQUESTER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAT{ON
OTHER

pocooubd

Searcher’s Name Date

WHEN MISPLACED SEARCH COMPLETED A PHOTO COPY SHOULD BE MADE FOR BRANCH FILE

NA FORM 13077 (8/85) BACK

(r 2 Wil



REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

DATE OF REQUEST

MAY 8%

Please read instructions on the reverse. If more ‘pace is
needed, use plain paper.

PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. The f ing inf is

provided in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3) and applies to this form Authority for
callection of the information is 44 U.S.C. 2907, 3101, and 3103, and E.O. 9397 of
November 22, 1943. Disclosure of the information is voluntary. The principal purpose of
the informaticn is to assist the facility servu:mq the records in locating and verifying the
c 1] of the d records or inf to your inquiry. Routine uses of
the inf as blished and p in ac with 5 U.S.C. 552al(e)(4)(D)

bliched

lude the transfer of rele inf o PProp iate Federal, State, local, or foreign
agencies for use in civil, criminal, or regul igations or prosecution. In addition,
this form will be filed with the appropriate mdi'ory m:ord: and may be transferred along
with the record to her agency in d with the uses established by the
agency which maintains the record. If the ted inf is not provided, it may not

be possible to service your inquiry.

)

q

SECTION |—INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, and middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 3. DATE OF BIRTH 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
HuBBARL , cAFA7ETTE R ) 3 ma0 1| Ticded , defdascdq
5. ACTIVE SERVICE, PAST AND PRESENT  (For an effective records search, it is important that ALL service be shown below)
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATES OF ACTIVE SERVICE Check one SERVICE NUMBER
(Also, show last organization, if known) DATE ENTERED DATE RELEASED %FE!;{- I.IENT- B DURING THIS PERIOD
LS ALY Resedle A2, |hBEc £7R 1133972
,4.;, % 7z (7 & < .TMW
6. RESERVE SERVICE, PAST OR PRESENT  /f “none, " check here w- [_'_]
a. BRANCH OF SERVICE b. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP c. Check one |d. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
OFF-  EN- THIS PERIOD
FROM 0 CER  LISTED
7. NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERSHIP (Chock one): [ ] o awmy [] b.amrrorce  [] -« nowe
d. STATE e. ORGANIZATION f. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP 9. Check one |h. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
OFF-  EN- THIS PERIOD
FROM 0 CER  LISTED
8. IS SERVICE PERSON DECEASED 3 g 9. IS (WAS) INDIVIDUAL A MILITARY RETIREE
: 41\) OR FLEET RESERVIST
YES D NO If “yes,"" enter date of death: 24 \AJ‘ é D YES D NO

SECTION lI—REQUEST

1. EXPLAIN WHAT 2. IF YOU ONLY
INFORMATION OR NEED A
OOCUMENTS Ay vaJelddArs AdEd Yo Fiee s,Alce STATEMENT
CHECK ITEM 2; 41 j _r%’ < -~
OR, COMPLETE nluy  (GFS check
ITEM 3 here

3. LOST S0 s 21t o ssums | e inf ly needed fo d eligibility for benefits. It may be furnished only to the
'?IE(')’:RA- D Eivclent) veteran, the surviving noxl of kln, or fo a rep ive with s signed release (item 5 of this form).
DOCUMENT YEAR This shows only the date and character at discharge. It is of little valuve in determining eligibility for benefits. It
REPLACE- 5 g'&gﬁfgﬂi I3SUED may be issved only to discharged h bly or under honorable conditions; or, if deceased, to the
MENT D surviving spouse.

REQUEST c. EXPLAIN HOW SEPARATION DOCUMENT WAS LOST
(Complete

aorb,*

and ¢)

4. EXPLAIN PURPOSE FOR WHICH INFORMATION OR
DOCUMENTS ARE NEEDED

6. REQUESTER

b1 5 e g A

D Same person identified in Section |

D Next of kin (relati

E] Other (specifyk

a. IDENTIFICATION | (check appropriate box)

D Surviving spouse

Frmny

b. SIGNATURE (see instructions 3 and 4 on reverse side)

Q},j’ (24.»76'» B C'L{QL

5. RELEASE AUTHORIZATION, IF REQUIRED
(Read instruction 3 on reverse side)

7. Pleagé type or print clearly —

COMPLETE RETURN ADDRESS

T ATAKL

Name, /? V 4 & {}t\)
| hereby authorize release of the requested information/d ts b Q
to the person indicated at right (item 7). and \«(’ 470 oS SIEY A} 4
street,
sl 2 T @%’,«\,J Y= H
- and ’\) & J SIS d & P
VETERAN P =
SIGN y .
HERE > 8% /@;(_ f;i Pt
(If signed by other than veteran, A7)
show relationship to veteran:) TELEPHONE NO. (Include area code) »

180-105

SIANDAID FORM 180 (Rev. 5-78)
Prescribed by GSA, FPMR (41 CFR) lUl 11.410-7



INSTRUCTIONS

1. Information needed to locate records. Certain identifying information is
necessary to determine the location of an individual's record of military service.
Please give careful consideration to and answer each item on this form. If you
do not have and cannot obtain the information for an item, show “NA,"
meaning the information is “‘not available.” Include as much of the requested
information as you can. This will help us to give you the best possible service.
2. Charges for service. A nominal fee is charged for certain types of service.
In most instances service fees cannot be determined in advance. If your request
involves a service fee you will be notified as soon as that determination is
made.

3. Restrictions on release of information. Information from records of
military personnel is released subject to restrictions imposed by the military
departments consistent with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act of
1967 (as amended 1974) and the Privacy Act of 1974. A service person has
access to almost any information contained in his own record. The next of kin
(see item 4 of instructions) if the veteran is deceased and Federal officers for
official purposes are authorized to receive information from a military service
or medical record only as specified in the above cited Acts. Other requesters
must have the release authorization, in item 5 of the form, signed by the

veteran or, if deceased, by the next of kin. Employers and others needing proof
of military services are expected to accept the information shown on documents
issued by the Armed Forces at the time a service person is separated.

4. Precedence of next of kin. The order of precedence of the next of kin is:
unremarried widow or widower, eldest son or daughter, father or mother, eldest
brother or sister.

5. Location of military personnel records. The various categories of military
personnel records are described in the chart below. For each category there is a
code number which indicates the address at the bottom of the page to which
this request should be sent. For each military service there is a note explaining
approximately how long the records are held by the military service before they
are transferred to the National Personnel Records Center, St. Louis. Please read
these notes carefully and make sure you send your inquiry to the right address.
(/f the person has two or more periods of service within the same branch, send
your request to the office having the record for the last period of service.)

6. Definitions for abbreviations used below:

NPRC—National Personnel Records Center PERS—Personnel Records
TDRL—Temporary Disability Retirement List MED—Medical Records

“SERVICE NOTE CATEGORY OF RECORDS == WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE v
Air Force records are Active members (includes National Guard on active duty in the Air Force), TDRL, and general officers retired with pay. 1
AIR transferred to NPRC Reserve, retired reservist in nonpay status, current National Guard officers not on active duty in Air Force, and 2
FORCE frfom Code 71'90 d‘z" National Guard released from active duty in Air Force.
(USAF) ‘;r::: ?:Z’?I?Oa:ays Current National Guard enlisted not on active duty in Air Force. 13
) SO after separa;ion. Discharged, deceased, and retired with pay (except general officers retired with pay). 14
Coast Guard officer Active, reserve, and TDRL members. 3
COAST and enlisted records
GUARD are transferred to Discharged, deceased, and retired members (see next item). 14
(USCG) NPRC 3-6 months
affer separation Officers separated before 1/1/29 and enlisted personnel separated before 1/1/15. [
- Wiaring Coagssshes Active and TDRL members, reserve officers, and Class Il enlisted reserve. 4
CORPS cords are transferred | Class lll reservists and Fleet Marine Corps Reserve members. 5
(USMC) ’0{ NPRC 4 months Discharged, deceased, and retired members (see next item). 14
2 ;
e | Officers and enlisted personnel separated before 1/1/1896. 6
Reserve, living retired members, retired general officers, and active duty records of current National Guard members 7
who performed service in the U.S. Army before 7/1/72.* y
Army records are Active officers (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army). 8
transferred to Active enlisted (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army) and enlisted TDRL. 9
ARMY NPRC as soon as Current National Guard officers not on active duty in the U.S. Army. 12
(USA) processed (about " g . X 13
30 days after Current National Gfmrd enlisted not on active duty in the U.S. Army.
separation) Discharged and deceased members (see next item). 14
Officers separated before 7/1/17 and enlisted separated before 11/1/12. 6
— Officers and warrant officers TDRL. 8
Active members (including reservists on active duty)—PERS and MED 10
Navy records are - : - - - 1O
anitened 1o Discharged, deceased, retired (with and without pay) less than six months, PERS only
:‘GAS\:‘Y NPRC 6 months TDRL, drilling and nondrilling reservists MED only 1
) after retirement or Discharged, deceased, retired (with and without pay) more than six months (see next item)—PERS & MED 14
complete separation. . .
Officers separated before 1/1/03 and enlisted separated before 1/1/1886—PERS and MED 6

* Code 12 applies to active duty records of current National Guard officers who performed service in the U.S. Army after 6/30/72.

Code 13 applies to active duty records of current Nati

| Guard enlisted bers who performed service in the U.S. Army after 6/30/72.

ADDRESS LIST OF CUSTODIANS (BY CODE NUMBERS SHOWN ABOVE)—Where to write / send this form for each category of records

USAF Military Personnel Center

] Military Personnel Records
Division

Randolph AFB, TX 78148

Air Reserve Personnel Center

USA MILPERCEN

Atin: DAPC-PSR-R

200 Stovall Street
Alexandria, VA 22332

Marine Corps Reserve Forces

5 Administration Center 8
1500 E. Bannister Road

Kansas City, MO 64131

Center

12

2 7300 East 1st Avenue
Denver, CO 80280

A\
Military Archives Division Commander G S, VA 22040

Army National Guard Personnel

Columbia Pike Office Building
5600 Columbia Pike Boulevard

U.S. Army Enlisted Records

National Archives & Records
9 and Evaluation Center

6 Service The Adjutant General

Commahdant General Services Administration

Ft. Benjamin Harrison,

13

(of the appropriate State, DC, or

Washington, DC 20408 IN 46249 Puerto Rico)

3 U.S. Coast Guard
Washington, DC 20590

Chief of Naval Personnel
Department of the Navy
Washington, DC 20370

Commander
U.S. Army Reserve Components

10

National Personnel Records

Commandant of the Marine Center

: P | & Administrati
Corps . TR e dministration 14 | Military Personnel Records)
4 Headquarters, U.S.. Marine Center Naval Reserve
9700 Page Boulevard
Coips 9700 Page Boulevard ] ] Personnel Center

St. Louis, MO 63132 St. Louls, MO | 63132

Washington, DC 20380 New Orleans, LA 70146

STANDARD FORM 180 BACK (Rev. 5-78)

(e fan

GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1¢83 0 - 381-526 (9104)
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REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

DATE OF REQUEST

I M4y 5.

Please read instructions on ihe revesse. If more spoce is
needed, use plain paper.

PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. The following information is
provided in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)}(3) and applies to this form. Authority for
collection of the information is 44 U.S.C. 2907, 3101, and 3103, and E.O. 9397 of
November 22, 1943: Disclosure of the information is voluntary. The principal purpose of
the information is to ossist the focility servicing the records in locating and verifying the
correctness of the requested records or information to answer your inquiry. Routine uses of

include the transfer of relevant inf i fo PP pri Fodoml State, locol, or foreign
agencies for use in civil, I, or i tion. In oddition,

Yy in

this form will be filed with the opproprioh military rocordt ond muy be transferred along
with the record to another agency in accordance with the routine uses established by the
agency which maintains the record. If the requested information is not provided, it may not

be possible to service your inquiry.

the information as estoblished and published in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(4}D)

SECTION |—INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Fumish as much as possible)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, and middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 3. DATE OF BIRTH 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
QLN 1~ p - \ Zj A q f N
LA 2, s * v~ ) — —
’L'/b(ég)/fk J LT /ETTC /(]v-\'\)‘fl 1_3 /7,4{’7@ ({ Tu_ cAj , NE c/}j)&l}
5. ACTIVE SERVICE, PAST AND PRE!EN# (For an effective records search, it is important that ALL service be shown below)
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATES OF ACTIVE SERVICE Check one SERVICE NUMBER
(Also, show last organization, if known) DATE ENTERED DATE RELEASED %FEFA- LI%P%E i DURING THIS PERIOD
3 4 — .
LS _alty Hesegdi= ARV 2, e 67 ({3297
=gty (TS
6. RESERVE SERVICE, PAST OR PRESENT  /f “none,” check here »- [:]
a. BRANCH OF SERVICE b. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP c. Check one |d. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
OFF  EN- THIS PERIOD
FROM 0 CER  LISTED
7. NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERSHIP (Check one): [ ] o awmy [] b.amrorce [ ] « none
d. STATE e. ORGANIZATION f. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP 9. Check one |h. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
OFFl-  EN- THIS PERIOD
FROM 10 CER  LISTED
8. IS SERVICE PERSON DECEASED 9. 1S (WAS) INDIVIDUAL A MILITARY RETIREE
<or
3 ,/%1 OR FLEET RESERVIST
E YES D NO If “yes,” enter date of death: 2C(‘ :‘\7 \) ) é D YES D NO

SECTION II—REQUEST

1. EXPLAIN WHAT 2. IF YOU ONLY
INFORMATION OR NEED A
o = q = g G
383‘,’4*5‘55‘7& US AAAY A 32, Lo & /L]Ct ;/441\3 il denls g:;i:ﬁé;
CHECK ITEM 2; o =
OR, COMPLETE 43 e oo
ITEM 3 here
3. LOST = ;;ZOR;‘S:"SE;’;;ATBN |v5E5AURED This contains information normally needed to determine eligibility for benefits. It may be fumished only fo the
SEPARA- D ol veteran, the surviving next of kin, or to a representative with veteran's signed release (item 5 of this form).
TION equivalent)
DOCUMENT YEAR This shows only the date and character at discharge. It is of litHle value in determining eligibility for benefits. It
REPLACE- bIDISCHARGE ISSUED | gy be issued only fo ven discharged honorably or under honorable conditions; or, if deceased, fo the
MENT D surviving spouse.
REQUEST c. EXPLAIN HOW SEPARATION DOCUMENT WAS LOST
(Complete
gorb,?
ond ¢

4. EXPLAIN PURPOSE FOR WHICH INFORMATION OR
DOCUMENTS ARE NEEDED

Socatqy oF %u(i}fﬂ"d i

)_& J'u,paf/g‘f\/ }{"/%T-E

Hsldede S

cteFrms

6. REQUESTER

a. IDENTIFICATION | (check appropriate box)

D Same person identified in Section |

D Next of kin (relationship)

D Other (specify):

D Surviving spouse

b. SIGNATURE (see instructions 3 and 4 on reverse side)

“f“? Cadii. epd ¥

5. RELEASE AUTHORIZATION, IF REQUIRED
(Redd instruction 3 on reverse side)

| hereby authorize release of the requested information/documents

to the person indicated at right (item 7).

VETERAN
SIGN
HERE > ___

/ Iease type or print clearly — COMPLETE RETURN ADDRESS 3 ‘4 TA - k
A 7

Az o]

(If signed by other than veteron,
show relationship to veteran:)

Name,
ber Dz N — §
mmber < ReniT) 4
street,
;:Z;; A]'S i C @l /U J & )‘-/r'-( l
and ‘\, ? S/I/L~3 SE >(
zIp N %
code K// ¢ 7 \-) ﬁ'{G
PANR P2 OV ¥

TELEPHONE NO. (Include area code) »

180-105

STANDARD FORM 180 (Rev. 5-78)
Prescribed by GSA, FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.410-7
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i 000-11 3392 BAXTER MORRIS L Ce % 0 223 355
! 00014 3392 HUBBARD LAFAYETTE FW 0 001 351 =
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e

: SERVICE NUMBER; O Vertiied O Notinfile @' | . ”
TRANSMITTAL Assigned to: (Name and service number) ! i
1. | USAF MANPOWER AND PERSONNEL CENTER ¢ | 13.| COMMANDANT, U.S. COAST GUARD (PE 3/45)
ATTN: G 2100 2ND STREET, S.W.
A RANDOLPH AFB, TX 78150-6001 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20593-0001
I | 2. | ArmPe/ 14.| NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND
R NORTHEAST OFFICE PLACE V ATTENTION: 312
9504 IH 35 NORTH WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370-5036
g i i b 15. ] COMMANDER, NAVAL MEDICAL COMMAND
R 3. | AIR FORCE ACCOUNTING & FINANCE CENTER N WASHINGTON, D.C. 20372
DAR. ATTENTION: - A | 16.] NAVAL RESERVE PERSONNEL CENTER
E DENVER Lo 80228 Vv 4400 DAUPHINE ST.
4. | AIR RESERVE PERSONNEL CENTER ! Y NEW ORLEANS, LA 70146- 5000
7300 E. 1ST. AVE. J
DENVER, CO 80280-5000 17 CO. NAVY FINANCE CENTER
- CLEVELAND, OH 44199
5. ]| COMMANDER, AR?ERCEN
A Al kil 45 5200 18.] OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT
f:\g 6. | USAFAC RETIREMENT AND INSURANCE PROGRAMS
M " | INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46249-5301 - WASHINGTON, D.C. 20415
Y | 7.] u.s. ARMY ENLISTED RECORDS & EVALUATION CENTER ggggﬁégNanggsggiTsERVICE
FORT BENJAMIN HARRISON, IN 46249-5301 RES IVE FOR DANTES
0 BOX CN 6605
8. | MILPERCEN T PRINCETON, NJ 08541-6605
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22332-0400 H
E f 20. MILITARY ARCHIVES DIVISION (NNMS)
9. | ARMY NATIONAL GUARD PERSONNEL CENTER NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION
COLUMBIA PIKE OFFICE BUILDING R WASHINGTON, D.C. 20408
5600 COLUMBIA PIKE
21.] NATIONAL CEMETERY SYSTEM
LS GHRRER, v 28 VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
10.| COMMANDANT, U.S. MARCOR, CODE: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20420
M WASHINGTON, D.C. 20380 22
A 11. | MARCOR RESERVE SUPPORT CENTER
R 10950 EL MONTE
8 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211-1408
R (12 MARCOR FINANCE CENTER
1500 E. 95TH ST.
KANSAS CITY, MO 64197
[J Records/documents requested are enclosed. marded for necessary action.
[0 Records not located in NPRC. [0 See attached Finding Aid Report. / - W
[0 Unable to identify from information furnished. /&"‘/l/f (7
[ Before a more extensive search is made, additional information as indicated below is required.
[J Verify spelling of name under which person served finclude middle name if not previously furnished).
[0 Furnish/verify service number/SSN.
[0 Furnish/verify dates of all service (active and reserve).
Furnish current military status (none, retired, reserve or gn active dyty).
Records transferred/lent to (symbol/code/office) ﬁ (e é (date) d/ / 2 ‘// A’ A)
[0 OPM FORM BRI 46-143; [0SSA FORM 654 COvA FORM 07-3101 dated: f

o

Marlter notified of this referral. _ %L%’RICHARD M. SCHEAUER

D Missent to this center. Forwarded or returned as a matter pertaining to your office. Chiet, Navy Relerapes Brasen
Wz

NCPM /. DATE: 7

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER, (MPF‘)
9700 Page Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63132

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 13051 (REV. 1-88)



3: A TRUF COPY. OF THE ORIGINAL
| - , mek;lliﬁll‘/ @)
H Attest: EY\/QN MENDENHALL CLERK

| UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT fzﬁ( (3
| SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK /’7”7(19,3

| e X Dated: (» F i (ata)
|

'\ NEW ERA PUBLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, : 88M|S 2 9

|| ApS, a corporation of Denmark,

| F? l l' E: E) Civil Action No.

1 Plaintiff, 1qqn 88 Civ. 3126 (PNL)

[ /”.}”L_:“ | "‘t

i -against- e 28 NOTICE TO TAKE
| E ‘J5é¥a6¥RﬁT'*DEPOSITION OF THE
| HENRY HOLT and COMPANY, INC., “; “5STRCT OF 0. gILITARY RECORDS

a New York corporation,

| [a h I,‘::fﬂfﬁ v' TR
| Defendant. : (84 e G L il
(| i
AR 0 ST UG LA R RS v 1 JUN3 018

,w

|

Uspe spny >

SIR/MADAM:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rules 30 and 45 of
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure ("FRCP"), the undersigned
will take the deposition of the National Personnel Records Center
(Military Records), 9700 Page Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri
63132, Attention: Department of the Navy (referred to as the
"Military Records Center") through its Custodian of Records on
July 6, 1988 at 12:00 noon at the offices of Schroeder Reporting,
818 Olive Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63101 before a notary
public. The deposition will be continued from day to day until
completed.

The Military Records Center shall make available for
deposition at the above time and location the Custodian of

Records of the Military Records Center concerning the documents




set forth in plaintiff's document request in the paragraph
1 below.
i PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to Rules 30
and 45 of the FRCP, the undersigned requests production at the
deposition of the following documents: the Freedom of
Information Act request of Russell Miller dated on or about
December 5, 1985 and any response and/or documents sent to Mr.

Miller and all correspondence and documents relating to the

request. | HE /< ICA%ZA{I f/[‘t e S by s HKVED
. /‘i(" COR .,’7'(“. C ‘:‘ CAT ’f Y il 4 2 2 ,/( !\ f.\{u}f,‘/“; 7()'1’ AT ke
Dated: New York, New York

June 30, 1988

LUBELL AND LUBELL

220 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10001
(212) 683-=5000

Z%M/

Jonathan W. Lubell

AL TR Y
RAYH iis EURGLL;LT,(alerk
. PRV 440—3
B e :Michael Lee Hertzberg
Deputy Clerk. 275 Madison Avenue
New York, New York 10016
(212) 679-1167

Michael C. Elmer

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER

1775 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 293-6850

Attorneys for Plaintiff
New Era Publications ApS



TO:

Robert Callagy, Esqg.
Satterlee, Stevens, Burke &
Burke

230 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10169

Mallory Rintoul, Esq.
General Counsel

Henry Holt and Company, Inc.
115 W. 18th Street

New York, New York 10011

Attorneys for Defendant
Henry Holt and Company, Inc.



' served to be the attorneys for the defendan -} /

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
:SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

CHARLES LAVIN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
Deponent is not a party to this action, is over 18
years of age and resides at New York, New York.

On the 30th day of June, 1988, deponent served the

. within Notice to Take Deposition of Military Records Center by

its Custodian of Records on Robert Callagy, Esqg., Satterlee,
Stevens, Burke & Burke, the attorneys for defendant in this
action by delivering a true copy to them personally at 230 Park

Avenue, New York, New York 10169. Deponent knew the law firm so

a

T >

CHARLES LAVIN °

Sworn to before me this
30th day of June, 1988.

W, %70 s

Notary Public

NAN C. BASES
.otary Pult\}gc.sﬁtate of Newt Yok

Nhfied in New York Dedi T/ af s
Co?r(:;lisslon Expires Mm% 7t .



y BOWLES & MOXON

ATTORNEYS AT Liaw

RoBERT F. BRENNAN
Or COUNSEL

6255 SunseT BouLEvAarD. Suite 2000 2125 S. STREeT N.W.
HovrLywoop. CA 90028 WasHIiNgTON, D.C. 20008
(213) 661-4030 (202) 797-1159




AO 90 (Rev.5/85) Deposition Subpoena

Pnited States

EASTER N

Bistrict Court
/1350 UK |

DISTRICT OF

BEXA ﬂ’)ﬁéi(urp&/d)

| TR M A T0M L DEPOSITION SUBPOENA

V.
HEVRY LT & <2y Lwpe. CASE NUMBER: 8 8 MISE 2 9 3
TYPE OF CASE SUBPOENA FOR
B civiL [ JcriMINAL [ Person BDOCUMENT(S) or OBJECTI(S)

TO: AT (opfL PERSONPEL Fec okps < ETER{ ACITIRY Z=CakDs)
g 700 {Hee BLVO
ST Louts, Mo 68k3 2

ATT: PeP . oF PAVY  aka " SMLITAny KEc KOS <&~ TER
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear at the place, date, and time specified below to testify at the taking of a
deposition in the above case.
PLACE

~ DATE AND TIME
sC H;(Q(:WE?Q LEPokT M- & g
g(g dL“/g <L \JUL'\{ é/ [958
JC . Loull, M0 G 3o/ [2d0 noon

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following documaint(s) or object(s):* e
THE FAREEDoM OF (HFRMATIN - Al d e Bl o F
KUSSG L1 At R % ’}?L:Y) on oK /’f@z)d? DECEMBER ,47 [75;/

AD A ArD ALL
TO_ME& . A C
KELATIWE (0 HE
WIOLD BE 1RE RECo
~MMO %@(uﬂ? v,

Any subpoenaed organization

E N DURN & ww D
n]?z;{pt;rty/g :Zis sjt is here(zwédmonished pursuant to

RESONSES ANO[08 Doco HEMTS SEXT

LLER AMD ALL C‘O,"{K?S/’D/‘JDENCL: AD DocuHENTS
L& due sl

THE FERTINEMT E(LE

pc o £ LAFFYETTE KowALp HBBARL,

'Rule 30(b)(6), Federal Rules of Civil Proce-

dure, to file a designation with the court specifying one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons who con-
sent to testify on its behalf, and setting forth, for each person designated, the matters on which he will testify or product docu-
ments or things. The persons so designated shall testify as to matters known or reasonably available to the organization.

U.S. MAGISTRATE OR CLERK OF COURT

(BY) DE%KVOH /mﬁdi7Lha_QO M 2 1 m

This subpoena is issued upon application of the:

EPlaintiff

DATE

QUESTIONS MAY BE ADDRESSED TO:

[:] Defendant D U.S. Attorney

ATTORNEY'S NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER

*If not applicable, enter “none’’.




AO 90 (Rev. 5/85) Deposition Subpoena

RETURN OF SERVICE ("

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED y :
BY SERVER 7/( /5/% ot Lou (S

DATE" 7 PLACE. _

SERVED ,,7/( /ﬁf St Lovls Kecords Rater
t \q A/

SERVED ON (NAME) ‘ ! TP T
MARY PAARER =
NVETTIE TATE
RopeRT . PREMF AN SERVER.

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

(Jyes XNo AMOUNT $

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of jer%::eﬁFees is true and correct.

Executed on { ﬂ}/“oé; (§806 %Q/K/L

S‘/gnature of Server

30 3p DRty I 2710 A sy

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

i oUW e M et

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure.
(2) ‘“Fees and mileage need not be tendered to the deponent upon service of a subpoena issued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certain indigent parties and criminal
" defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Rule 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedures)"'.

(sgfon




22 SouTH PACK SQUARE

CHARLES H. TAYLOR Surre 330

117H DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA AsweviLLe. NC 28801-0000

MEMBER: (704) 251-1988
% a COMSNTIEE ON 516 CANNON BUILDING
APPROPRIATIONS WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3311
- ’ (202) 225-6401
SUBCOMMITTEE ON @ f w m h 5
O ongress of the Enited States .
: 704) 637-8539
SIS Bouse of Representatibes .
COMMERCE. JUSTICE, STATE : MunrPHy OFFICE
704) 837-3249
oy £ Washington, BL 20515-3311 (
MERCHANT MARINE AND FISHERIES RUTHERFORDTON OFFICE
3 (704) 286-8750
SUBCOMMITTEE ON
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES SHELBY OFFICE
(704) 484-6371

- CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF PERSONAL RECORDS BY EXECUTIVE AGENCIES

Name of Agency kj&%%ok)de Cliézﬁhwf CZE*STQQQ-(?)

T Whem It M2y Concern:

I have sought assistance from Congressman Charles H. Taylor on a
matter that may require the release of information maintained by
your agency, and which you may be prohibited from disseminating
under the Privacy Act of 1974.

I hereby authorize you to release all relevant portions of my
records or to discuss problems involved in this case with
Congressman Taylor or any authorized member of his staff until
this matter is resolved.

pwvww\ /A/Qe\/m >( do A“”\”l‘?

951gnature of Clalmant L) (Date)
/ DU ||#h4 A Ae Vos da. .
(Name of Claimant- Please Print) (Social Security Number)
o

(VA Claim Number 1f applicab (Date of Birth)
jéﬂ E

Us gomy - (Siz. € b

62203444 — D
(Military Service: Branch, Dates and Number if appiicable)

L Weory Spevzs Rb ., Browsw, Ne. 28324

(Address of Claimant-Street, City, State, Zip)

( ¥4) €91 o1

(Terephone Number for Claimant)

Please return this form to: Congressman Charles H. Taylor
: 22 South Pack Square, Suite 330
Asheville, North Carolina 28801

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Ll;iﬁ imailgpe was di%i:{ized l(;y:c : Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA
iona ersonne ecorads enter i
Archival Programs Division Exgpton U, G022 (] (8h
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REQUEST PERTA'N'NG TO MILITARY RECORDS Please read instructions on the reverse. If more space Is needed, use plain

paper.
PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. The following information is include the transfer of relevant information to appropriate Federal, State, local, or foreign
provided in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3) and applies to this form. Authority for agencies for use in civil, criminal, or regulatory investigations or prosecution. In
collection of the information is 44 U.S.C. 2907, 3101, and 3103, and E.O. 9397 of addition, this form will be filed with the appropriate military records and may be transferred
November 22, 1943. Disclosure of the information is voluntary. The principal purpose of along with the record to another agency in accordance with the routine uses established
the information is to assist the facility servicing the records in locating and verifying the by the agency which maintains the record. If the requested information is not provided,
correctness of the requested records or information to answer your inquiry. Routine uses it may not be possible to service your inquiry.

of the information as established and published in accordance with 5 U.S.C.a(e)(4)(D)

SECTION |—INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, and middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 3. DATE OF BIRTH 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
. Ji —7 \ i
/ ; e &; e L
= \Vp | i LOZANO
CkC—\ Lt? ) A(DL/ (JM‘"‘OL'\;)J 24‘\‘[) {D\‘b
5. ACTIVE SERVIOE, PAST AND PRESENT (For an effective records search, it is important that ALL service be shown below)
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATES OF ACTIVE SERVICE Check one SERVCI;CE NUQ‘SER
e DURING THIS PERIOD
(Also, show last organization, if known) 5 DATE ENTERED DATE RELEASED %FE?! LIS#’ED

ES Nri‘-L\J"/\/ T wooe )

# o o
g KA\ - ¢
==

4

6 RESERVE SERVICE, PAST OR PRESENT  /f *none,” check here b ||

a. BRANCH OF SERVICE b. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP c. Check one | d. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
OFFI- EN- THIS PERIOD
FHOM 1o CER LISTED
7. NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERSHIP  (Check one): || a. ARMY [b. AR FORCE ] c. None
d. STATE 6. ORGANIZATION {. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP g. Check one | h. SERVICE NUMBER DURING
=FOM o OFFI- EN- THIS PERIOD
CER LISTED
8~1S SERVICE PERSON DECEASED 9. 1S (WAS) INDIVIDUAL A MILITARY RETIREE ‘
m YES D NO If “yes,” enter date of death. UN\LUL\Q}J OR FLEET RESERVIST D YES D NO |
ul SECTION Il —REQUEST |
= = = T = |
TEXPLAN WHAT I DROTOTMENT DATE To KAVAL AERBIwY 2. IF YOU ONLY
- 9 T
OR DOCUMENTS (L I2ADVAf 1) DATE STATEMENT

&, OF SERVICE

hbckiems VERIPY RPHODES SCHpLALLH A —DATES ATTEWDZA OS50 check

DOCUMENTS ARE NEEDED

OR, COMPLETE - L " 3
ITEM 3 SBicE DATes 4 Mvwpa g here
3. SLE?’i;l . a. REPORT OF SEPARATION | YEAR This contains information normally needed to determine eligibility for benefits. It may be furnished only to the
D (0 D,F Sk ISSUED veteran, the surviving next of kin, or to a representative with veteran's signed release (item 5 of this form).
TION equivalent)
ggggxggr b. DISCHARGE YEAR This shows only the date and character at discharge. It is of little value in determining eligibility for benefits. It
MENT 3 D o CERTIFICATE ISSUED may be issued only to veterans discharged honorably or under honorable conditions; or, if deceased,
to the surviving spouse.
REQUEST
c. EXPLAIN HOW SEPARATION DOCUMENT WAS LOST |
(Complete
aorb,
and c.) |
4. EXPLAIN PURPOSE FOR WHICH INFORMATION OR 6. REQUESTER ;
|

a. IDENTIFICATION (check appropriate box)
D Same person |dentified in Segtion | ] DSurviving spouse

6 QM&MX@ AT I b0 (CRTS . %

Next of kin (relationship) (Er‘ "ﬁ’-’t’

FA’V\A ( L7l (({"7: ITPWZ_&—l L/5 ; Other (specify)
iR 7SIGNATURE (see instruction 3 on reverse side) DATE OF REQUEST
3 AN . 2
VU 7L p j
LU(',(/A/W\ jis XL\ 1, Y do Mo q4

5. RELEASE AUTHORIZATION, IF REQUIRED VARE Please type or print clearly — COMPLETE RETURN ADDRESS
(Read instruction 3 on reverse side)

| hereby authorize release of the requested information/documents rﬁ:ar:;nb%r
to the person indicated at right (item 7). and \M \\ A A \/ ! & n

aoe, WL AMA F5- 8@ VOS5 WE -

city,

State ) ¢ & 7 /
VETERAN v U4 lé’D Ly 65 N NAS [ZOyHl\.
S o \

d ~ - v b -

(If signed by other than veteran o (‘:; TQM) A/‘JL,[ u G . 7/(2 }> )/GI o (404-1 CQ ) ”)7.@ ‘ :
show relationship to veteran.) TELEPHONE NO. (include area code) P o
180-106 NSN 7540-00-142-9360 i STANDARD FORM 180 (Rev. 7-86)

Prescribed by NARA (36 CFR 1228.162(a))
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REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

paper.

Please read Instructions on the reverse. If more space Is needed, use plain

PRIVACY ACT OF 1874 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION. The following information is
provided in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3) and applies to this form. Authority for
collection of the information is 44 U.S.C. 2907, 3101, and 3103, and E.O. 8397 of
November 22, 1943. Disclosure of the information is voluntary. The principal purpose of
the information is to assist the facility servicing the records in locating and verifying the
correctness of the requested records or information to answer your inquiry. Routine uses

of the information as established and published in accordance with 5 U.S.C.a(e)(4)(D)

include the transfer of relevant information to appropriate Federal, State, local, or foreign
agencies for use in civil, criminal, or regulatory investigations or prosecution. In
addition, this form will be filed with the appropriate military records and may be transferred
along with the record to another agency in accordance with the routine uses established
by the agency which maintains the record. If the requested information is not provided,
it may not be possible to service your inquiry.

SECTION |—INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible)
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D (DB Form &14:0r ISSUED | gteran, the surviving next of kin, or to a representative with veteran's signed release (item 5 of this form).
TION equivalent)
222%52” b. DISCHARGE YEAR This shows only the date and character at discharge. It is of little value in determining eligibility for benefits. It
MENT i D " CERTIFICATE ISSUED | may be issued only to veterans discharged honorably or under honorable conditions; or, if deceased,
to the surviving spouse.
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22 August 1994

William A. de Vos, Jr.

119 Holly Springs Rd.
Etowah, NC 28729
(704) 891-30¢1

Charles H.Taylor

Member of Congress

Ashville District Office

22 South Pack Square, Suite 330
Ashville, NC, 28801

Dear Mr. Taylor:
Your assisteance is solicited to assist me in

information requested on the enclosed (three)
180-106’s.

Very truly yours

Jodheai, hideln,

obtaining the
Standard Form




CHARLES H. TAYLOR

117H DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

MEMBER: ¢
COMMITTEE ON :"""'T
APPROPRIATIONS

Lomommeon — (Congregs of the Enited States
suBcommiTTEE oN THouge of Representatives
COMMERCE, JUSTICE, STATE
Washington, BE 20515-3311

COMMITTEE ON

MERCHANT MARINE AND FISHERIES
September 2, 1994

SUBCOMMITTEE ON
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Mr. David L. Petree

Director

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Avenue Rm 2043

Saint Louis, Missouri 63132-1547

Dear Mr. Petree:

22 SouTH PACK SQUARE
Suite 330
AsHEVILLE, NC 28801-0000
(704) 251-1988

516 CANNON BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3311
(202) 225-6401

HENDERSONVILLE OFFICE
(704) 697-8539

MuRPHY OFFICE
(704) 837-3249

RUTHERFORDTON OFFICE
(704) 286-8750

SHELBY OFFICE
(704) 484-6971

INTERNET ADDRESS
CHTAYLOR@HR.HOUSE.GOV

My constituent, William A. de Vos, Jr., has contacted my

office for assistance.

Mr. de Vos wishes to obtain a copy of his relative's records
on his mother's side of family, a Layfayette Ronald Hubbard. This
is the third of three requests by Mr. de Vos. A consent for
release of personal records is enclosed, containing information

for identification purposes.

I appreciate any information you can supply to assist me in
responding to my constituent. Please direct your response to my
Asheville District Office, 22 South Pack Square, Suite 330,

Asheville, North Carolina, 28801.
Thank you for your courtesy and assistance.

Sincerely,

Charles H. Taylor
Member of Congress

CHT/rf

Enc.

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER




The Ministry of Rand Win.
125 North Brighton Street, #228
Burbank, CA 91506
1-818-566-7749
October 28, 1994

National Personnel Records Center
Naval Military Records

9700 Page Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63132

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is a formal request, under the Freedom of
Information Act, for the naval record of:

Lt. Lafayette Ronald Hubbard

19 July 1941 commissioned Lt. junior grade.
24 Nov. 1941 ordered to active duty.

5 Dec. 1945 honorable discharge.

Where and when were Lt. Hubbard's postings?

Did he see ever see action with the enemy during his naval
career?

Was he ever wounded?

When discharged was he blind and cripple?

Were his reviews by superiors generally good, poor, or bad?

"~ What medals did he earn?

What was his rank upon his discharge?

Did the Navy ever contact Lt. Hubbard after his discharge
requesting his research into the workings of the human mind?
Did the Navy ever use Lt. Hubbard as their spy to infiltrate
a satanic cult operating in Pasadena, 1945-467

Did the Navy ever state that Lt. Hubbard was fit for active
duty anytime after his discharge in 19457

Thank you for your prompt attention in these matters.

fort) il




LOAN OR TRANSFER OF RECORDS

DATE OF TRANSFER

DEC 07 1994

REGISTRY NUMBER/
RECORD BLOCK

VO 3571

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME- MIDDLE INITIAL - SERVICE NUMBER/SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

\ANEBHRD \__Pﬁ:\\/ a*—\—f_ R /32

DATE OF CORRESPONDENCE

Oerobek X 7

RECEIVING AGENCY

USAF MANPOWER AND PERSONNEL CENTER
ATTN:
RANDOLPH AFB, TX 78150-6001

AFMPC/

NORTHEAST OFFICE PLACE
9504 |H 35 NORTH

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78233-6636

AIR RESERVE PERSONNEL CENTER
DENVER, CO 80280-5000

COMMANDER, ARPERCEN
ST. LOUIS, MO 63132-5200

FORT BENJAMIN HARRISON, IN 46249-5301

HQDA, ATTN:

U.S. ARMY ENLISTED RECORDS & EVALUATION CENTER

O

THE PENTAGON, ROOM

WASHINGTON, DC 20310

PERSCOM
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22332-0400

MARCOR RESERVE SUPPORT CENTER
10950 EL MONTE
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211-1408

COMMANDANT, U.S. MARINE CORPS (MMRB- )
MARINE CORPS COMBAT DEVELOPMENT CENTER
BUILDING 2008

QUANTICO, VA 22134-0001

BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL
ATTENTION: PERS-313D
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370-5036

NAVAL RESERVE PERSONNEL CENTER
4400 DAUPHINE ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70146-5000

COMMANDANT, U.S. COAST GUARD (GPIM-2)
2100 2ND STREET, SW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20593-0001

REMARKS (R'E—\ ENSE el \\Qggfg\;\,@éﬁq\l‘. / /
Co/A ReQUEST //
SIGNATURE OFFICE SYMBOL

/@\/ WRITER NOTIFIED OF THIS
REFERRAL

Jued—

‘Q‘Q.ﬂf W \: S

RETURN RECORDS TO: NPRC, 9700 PAGE AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MO 6&132 5100

[C] AIR FORCE SEARCH & FILE SECTION D ARMY SEARCH & FILE SECTION

E(Ni\vv SEARCH & FILE SECTION

[C] RECONSTRUCTION SEARCH & CONTROL

INITIAL TO RETURN

DATE RETURNED

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

NA FORM 13008 (Rev. 2-93)



3 5
E: iy it '~ ¥
,_’___.',7 -
o \AM‘ fmt i -
., o~ {

e
The Ministry of Rand Winburn,
Attn: Rand Winburn
125 North Brighton Street, #228
Burbank, CA 91506
Dear Pﬁ:. Winburng .-;‘2.
This is in response to your inguiry of October 28, 1994 r}submxtted under the
Freedom of Informatioh Act (FOIR), as amended in 1974. - Your Qsequesb’ was

i received in this Center on October 31, 1994, You are requestmg me;matlon
_concerning Lafayette R. Hubbard, service number 113392. &
There is a, questlon of releasab11>1ty of the information requested. The FOIA
requires that in such cases the requést-be directed to the proper official of
the agency having legal custedy of the record. This Center has" only physical
custody of military personnel and-medical records. Legal Eustody, as well as
control of access, is retained by the Department of the Navy. We are sending
your request and Mr. Hubbard's record to the office shown below for further
response‘."g*-

= "

Sincerely,

MARCIA R. HALEY ;
Chief, Aix Foree Reference Branch gl Ny

'\\.
/ oce Buread of Naval Personnel
" ATTN: PERS-313D
2 Navy Annex
Washington, DC 20370-3130
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Patrick Jost
3020 Fredsen Place
Falls Church, VA 22042-1830

(703) 573-2545

July 1, 1996

Dear Senator Robb:

I am writing to request your assistance in obtaining the
military records of L. Ron Hubbard (aka Lafayette Ronald
Hubbard; b. 1911; d. 1986). His name may be familiar to

you as the founder of Scientology and Dianetics.

Many claims are made about his background. Specifically,
that he served as a "commander of corvettes" and that
between May 18-21, while commanding the PC185, he sunk a
Japanese submarine off the Oregon coast near Cape Lookout.

In May of last year I wrote to the Bureau of Naval
Personnel at the Arlington Annex. In August, I received a
reply from the National Personnel Records Center in St.
Louis. This letter stated that they did not have the
records, which had been loaned to the Bureau of Naval
Personnel in Washington, and suggested that I either
contact them (BNP) directly or contact teh NPRC in a few
months.

I have written to both offices and have not received any
reply from them.

Given your involvement in national defense matters, there
is no doubt in my mind that must understand the need for
factual representation of a military history, especially
when it is used as part of the "advertising" for Dianetics
and Scientology. In addition to various claims (as I have
stated above), Scientology also distributes a document
called the "Prouty Affidavit"; in this document, Colonel

“

b



n/a - only one phone! - Created: 01, Monday July, 1996 5:59 PM - Page 2 of 2

L. Fletcher Prouty claims that Hubbard's records were
altered to conceal his performance of intelligence duties.

In any case, it would be interesting and useful to know
what the truth is, and to know it once and for all. I
cannot help but think that an inquiry from your office to
whatever agency holds Mr. Hubbard's file (which should be
readily available to the public) will produce the desired
results.

Yours,

Patrick Jost



United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4603
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Mr. David Petree
National Personnel Records Center

9700 Page Boulevard
Saint Louis, MO 63132

Il”!“l'lIHI”I!”!HII’Hl“l'illli“”l””lill”lll'll'li

li(t“tluhu‘n“(uu“u’“ﬂ('

a3

(i




CHARLES S. ROBB COMMITTEES:
VIRGINIA ARMED SERVICES

HAMPTON ROADS OFFICE: FOREIGN RELATIONS
Daminion Towers, Suite 107 INTELLIGENCE

e Anited States Denate Jon conomc coumre

(804) 441-3124 Vice Chairman
Email: senator@robb.senate.gov WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4603 Democratic Policy Committee

Jiilive 2161, A1SisiE

Mr. David Petree

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard

Saint Louis, MO 63132

DeariME S Pelreet:

Enclosed is correspondence I received in reference to a
matter involving your agency. Your assistance with the requests
and concerns expressed in this case would be greatly appreciated.

It would be very helpful if you would reply in duplicate and
return the eneleogure. In yveur reply, pleade referencer L.  Ron

Hubbard (deceased) .

Your correspondence should be mailed to my office at the
address indicated above.

Again, thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely,

Chadk_ G2a%-

Charles S. Robb

CSR/bts

Enclosure
Washington Office: State Office: Regional Offices:
Russell Senate Office Building The Ironfronts, Suite 310 First Union Bank Building Signet Bank Building Crestar Bank Building
First and Constitution Avenue, NE, 1011 East Main Street Main Street 530 Main Street 310 First Street SW, Suite 102
Room 154 Richmond, VA 23219 Clintwood, VA 24228 Danville, VA 24541 Roanoke, VA 24011
Washington, DC 20510 (804) 771-2221 (540) 926-4104 (804) 791-0330 (540) 985-0103

(202) 224-4024
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AUG 19 1996

Honorable Charles S. Robb
United States Senator
Dominion Towers, Suite 107
999 Waterside Drive
Norfolk, VA 23510

Veteran’s name: Hubbard, Lafayette
Service number/SSN: 113392
Constituent’s name: Jost, Patrick
Dear Senator Robb:

Under the provisions of Privacy Act of 1974, copies of military personnel records are not
releaseable without the written consent of the veteran concerned. However, under the Freedom
of Information Act (FOIA), the Department of Defense (DOD) has determined that the enclosed
items of information for Mr. Hubbard are released in response to Mr. Jost's request made under
FOIA. This information was collected and verified by the Bureau of Naval Personnel (formerly
the Naval Military Personnel Command). The Privacy Act of 1974 does not permit the release of
personal information to the public without the authorization of the veteran concerned. Therefore,
personal identifying data has been deleted from the attached documents.

We hope this information will be helpful to your constituent.

Sincerely,

n /}
DAVID L. PETREE
Director

Enclosures



December 16, 1996

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132

Dears Sir:

| am requesting the Naval records of LaFayette Ronald Hubbard who died in 1986.

He was the founder of a religious cult known as Scientology. He made many fantastic
claims about his World War Il record. | am hoping that his military records will verify his
claims or otherwise disclose the truth.

He claimed in several writings that he was a Naval officer in the Pacific Theater in 1942.
| have no other specific information. If you need additional information, please contact me
and | will try to assist.

Thank you,

Jim Gressinger
2439 Kemper Rd.
Crofton, MD 21114

410-451-0936



z RE:
RELEASE OF INFORMATION

NOTE: PLEASE BE SURE TO ENCLOSE THIS FORM AND ALL OF THE ATTACHED PAPERS IF YOU WRITE TO US AGAIN ON THIS SUBJECT.

THE REPLY TO YOUR INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S).

Under the provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974, we must have the written consent (signature) of the individual whose records are involved before
onsidering your request. If the individual is a minor dependent of a veteran, the parent or legal guardian must sign the release. If the person is mentally
\Mpetent, the legal guardian must sign the release. (T he legal representative or guardian should send us a copy of the court appointment.) | Althoug

the Privacy Act does not apply to the records of deceased individuals, Departmentof Defense ihstructions indicate thatwe must have the written consent
of the next of kin if the individual is deceased. For the purposes of izat f kin is defined as any of the following: unremarried

___Widow or widow! ughter. father, mother, brother, or sister) The signature must be dated if the veteran or deceased veteran's next of Kin ts

the records or information released to someone else. This authorization will be valid for one year.

O The veteran may possess a copy of the DD Form 214, Report of Separation. This form is given to each person completing active duty, and contains
p p . . . .

a summary of the veteran’s miitary service. If a copy is not available from the veteran, or if the copy does not contain the specific information you need,

please be sure to include the veteran’'s signed authorization when you resubmit your request.

O The authorization to release the records/information must have been signed less than a year ago. Please provide a newmly-dated signature and we
will issue a response as soon as possible. We regret any inconvenience.

U We cannot honor an authorization that has been passed ironi one company/agency tc ancther. Please send us an authorization signed by the
veteran that specifically names your agency/company as entitied to receive copies or information from the veteran’s military file.

O if your company/agency is the duly authorized representative of the organization named in the veteran’s authorization, you may satisfy the release
authorization requirements of this Center by sending us a letter from the authorized organization that names your company/agency as it representative.

\
O The following is suggested as an example of an acceptable authorization: “l authorize the National Personnel Records Center, or other custodian
of my military senice record, to release to (your name or that of your company/organization) the following information and/or copies of documents from
my military service record.” Then complete the authorization by specifying the information and/or documents(s) requested.

O We are unable to determine what information or documents(s) you want. Please send us a detailed statement outlining the specific information or
document(s) needed.

O The information or documents(s) you have requested may be released only under certain conditions. Please explain the purpose for which you
intend to use what you have requested.

U If legal proceedings are pending, please inform us of the nature of the action and whether the United States is a party.

O The military record needed to answer this inquiry is not in our files. If the record were here on July 12, 1973, it would have been in the area that
suffered the most damage in the fire on that date and may have been destroyed. Alternate record sources are available which often can be used to
reconstruct the information or document required. Please complete the attached form(s) as thoroughly as possible and return it (them) to this Center.

D Birth certificates for persons born in the United States usually can be obtained from the office that maintains \ital statistics/records in the state in which
birth occurred. If the birth occurred outside the United States, the certificate may be available from Passport Senvices, Correspondence Branch,
Department of State, 1111 19th St,, NW., Suite 510, Washington, DC 20522-1705.
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NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

(Military Personnel Records)
9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 13062 (REV. 8-96)
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January 6, 1997

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132

u J ¢ 0

Dear Sir:

| am in receipt of your response to my initial inquiry regarding Lafayette Ronald Hubbard’s
US navy record (see copies attached).

The man was a highly public figure and according to the federal Freedom of Information
Act, this is information to which | have a right.

Please forward to me an official and complete copy of Mr. Hubbard’s military record
pursuant to the FOIA.

To make your search easier, | have located what appears to be Mr. Hubbard’s service
number...Lt. USNR 113392

Thank you in advance for your prompt response,

] i H
L
{ \
CLlmerp—
(/' Jim Gressinger

2439 Kemper Road
Crofton, MD 21114
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DATE

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Re:

T : / S “

" 7 4 - y
THE REPLY.-TO THE INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S). IF YOU WRITE TO US AGAIN ON THIS SUBJECT, PLEASE RETURN
YOUR ORIGINAL REQUEST AND THIS FORM:~

L_;] -’Cfopies of requested military 1/l‘j»-"pérsonnel O medical records are attached.

PLEASE GUARD THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY AGAINST LOSS OR DAMAGE. WE SUGGEST YOU MAKE COPIES. WE REGRET
IF ANY OF THE ATTACHED PHOTOCOPIES MAY BE OF POOR QUALITY, BUT THEY ARE THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE.

[0 The attached separation document may include the following information: authority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment
eligibility code, and separation (SPN/SPD) code. If you require a copy of the separation document that does not contain the above
information, you may request a deleted copy from this Center.

[0 The Privacy Act of 1974 does not permit the release of social security numbers or other personal identifiers to the public without the
authorization of the veteran concerned. Therefore, personal identifying data as they relate to other persons have been deleted from
the attached documents.

[0 There is a question as to the releasability of the information requested. The Freedom of Information Act requires that in such cases
the request be directed to the proper official of the agency having legal custody of the records. This Center has only physical custody
of military personnel and medical records. Legal custody, as well as control of access, is retained by the branch of service which

orginated the records.

O on this Center received your request under the Freedom of Information Act. We find that the pertinent
record is not available as it has not yet been transferred to this Center / has been loaned to the originating agency.

[0 Therefore, we have forwarded your request to the address checked below. Send any further correspondence there.

[0 Therefore, you should address your request to the address checked below.

[E] VA response to the portion of your request about which there is no question of releasability is enclosed.

[0 The medical records you request / the documents you request pertaining to discharge have been lent to the Veterans Administration

and copies may be obtained from the VA office shown below. Refer to claim number

[ Your request indicates that you are planning to file a claim with the Veterans Administration. The VA uses original medical records

not photocopies, to process claims, and the VA already has y

for your own use, please request them from the VA office shown below.

[ issuance of medals / awards is a function reserved by the individual service de
seeking medals / awards has been referred to the o

be addressed to that office.

O

O Navy Liaison Officer
Room 3475
National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

[J Navy Medical Liaison Officer
Room 3475
National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

[0 Commandant of the Marine Corps
MMRB
Hg. U.S. Marine Corps
Washington, DC 20380-0001

[0 commandant
U.S. Coast Guard
Washington, DC 20590

AFMPC/

Northeast Office Place
9504 IH 35 North

San Antonio, TX 78233

Air Force Manpower Personnel Center
MPC/
Randolph Air Force Base, TX 78150-6001

U.S. Army Enlisted Records
and Evaluation Center
Ft. Benjamin Harrison, IN 46249-5301

U.S. Army Reserve Personnel Center
DARP-IMG-F

9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63132-5200

our medical records. Nevertheless, if you still would like to have photocopies

partments. Therefore, that portion of your request
ffice shown below, and further correspondence on this subject, if any, should

Military Personnel Command
ATTN: NO6P

Department of the Navy
Washington, DC 20370

Marine Corps Reserve Support Center
10950 El Monte
Overland Park, KS 66211-1408

Air Reserve Personnel Center
7300 East 1st Avenue
Denver, CO 80280-5000

Commanding Officer

Naval Reserve Personnel Center
Code 40M

New Orleans, LA 70149

NCPM; |

o 3 NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER
(Military Personnel Records)

9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 13082 (REV. 10-86)
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/ ) JJ : DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND
5720 INTEGRITY DRIVE
MILLINGTON TN 38055-0000

C\T)ﬁ s Q/\ MO\ NPC 06P/085-01B
/\{2}:- &(QM %, \ @% 5 199¢

%/

From: Commander, Navy Personnel Command
Tols Director, National Personnel Records Center

Subj: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST ICO MR. CHRIS OWEN

Encl : (1) Copy of Mr. Owen's request
(2) CNPC ltr 5720 NPC 06P/085-01 of 25 March 99

1. Enclosure (1) is partially referred as a matter possibly
under your cognizance. Please respond directly to Mr. Owen,
regarding his request for information from the U.S. Navy service
record pertaining to former Lieutenant LaFayette Ronald Hubbard.

2. Enclosure (2) advised Mr. Owen of this partial referral.

7 £ / /7— P

P GERMAN
By direction




Fa

Flat 2,
... 132 Fordwych Road,
B o Kilburn,
London NW2 3ND
UNITED KINGDOM

Dear Sir,

I have recently obtained a purported Notice of Separation record which I believe to be a
forgery, as it differs considerably from that provided by the Bureau of Naval Personnel through
FOIA. It lists World War II awards ("Br. & Dtch. Vict. Meds.") and other qualifications
which simply do not exist. It is being represented as a true and accurate record originating
with the Bureau (and your copy is claimed to be a forgery manufactured by the US Navy). I
enclose a copy of the disputed record for your interest.

I am trying to corroborate certain other details given in the purported record, in particuiar the
following points:

| & The record refers to USS Howland. 1 can find no record of this in the Dictionary of
American Fighting Ships, but I believe it may have been the name given to a naval recemng
station on Long Island, NY during World War 2. Can you confirm this? - -

2 The record lists Lt L. R. Hubbard USNR 113392 as being the Commanding Officer of
the USS Howland, though the period is not given. Do you have a record of the Howland's COs
during the period 1 July 1941 through 31 December 1945?

3 The record purports to have been signed by Lt Cdr Howard D. Thompson USNR,
presumably on or around the date given on the document, 6 December 1945. - Presumably Lt
Cdr Thompson would have been assigned to the Bureau of Naval Personnel, given the
supposed provenance of the record in question. Can you confirm his existence, did he serve in
the Bureau in Nov-Dec 1945 and can you give me any details of his service record?

T RN

w111mg tg pay’; fe&s S up. ic to ﬁhef

L s AR A is.

If you wish any clarifications from me, I can be contacted at the address above or via the
following:

Telephone: (44) 171-807-8633 - 0900 through 1700 weekdays
Facsimile: (44) 171-218-1562 - ditto (mark "for attention of Mr. Owen")
E-mail: chriso@lutefisk.demon.co.uk

Any assistance you could render would be most gratefully received.

Yours faithfully,

ke, Owa/

cocc (4)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND
5720 INTEGRITY DRIVE
MILLINGTON TN 38055-0000

5720

N§ER 0265/1%%%— OfL

MR CHRIS OWEN

FLAT 2

132 FORDWYCH ROAD
KILBURN LONDON NW2 3ND
UNITED KINGDOM

Dear Mr. Owen:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
request, in which you seek information pertaining to the USS
HOWLAND, the ship’s Commanding Officer during 1945 and
information pertaining to a former service member. Your request
was received in this office (NPC-06) on March 25, 1999, and has
been assigned FOIA case file number 99-085-01.

Your request is being referred to the following activities for
direct response to you:

Director
National Personnel Records Center

Military Personnel Records
9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

Director

Naval Historical Center
901 M Street SE
Washington Navy Yard
Washington, DC 20374-5060

The fees associated with the processing of your request by this
command, are waived, in this instance. Should you wish to
discuss this matter, you may contact the undersigned at (901)

874-3165.
Sincerely,
) 7 A/\.

g L R

D. P. GERMAN
By direction

Copy to:

—X NPRC
NAVHISTCEN

L) <L )



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND
5720 INTEGRITY DRIVE

MILLINGTONTN 33085 ess

NPCO06

HAR 26'9 9

A

DIRECTOR

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER
MILITARY PERSONNEL RECORDS

9700 PAGE AVENUE

ST LOUIS MO 63132-5100
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DATE

RESPONSE TO FREE .UM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUE. & = 11T 77

. o : .1{3’ A= ; - ) - -~ 3,
Re: }}Zi{/{“%zi/u &’é\- y I?;f/ﬂf/{; s el /1.3 iy 1

THE REPLY TO THE INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S). IF YOU WRITE TO US AGAIN ON THIS SUBJECT, PLEASE RETURN
YOUR ORIGINAL REQUEST AND THIS FORM.

Copies of requested military personnel O medical records are attached.

PLEASE GUARD THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY AGAINST LOSS OR DAMAGE. WE SUGGEST YOU MAKE COPIES. WE REGRET
IE ANY OF THE ATTACHED PHOTOCOPIES MAY BE OF POOR QUALITY, BUT THEY ARE THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE.

[0 The attached separation document may include the following information: authority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment
eligibility code, and separation (SPN/SPD) code. If you require a copy of the separation document that does not contain the above
information, you may request a deleted copy from this Center.

The Privacy Act of 1974 does not permit the release of social security numbers or other personal identifiers to the public without the
authorization of the veteran concerned. Therefore, personal identifying data as they relate to other persons have been deleted from
the attached documents.

[0 There is a question as to the releasability of the information requested. The Freedom of Information Act requires that in such cases
the request be directed to the proper official of the agency having legal custody of the records. This Center has only physical custody
of military personnel and medical records. Legal custody, as well as control of access, is retained by the branch of service which
orginated the records.

O on this Center received your request under the Freedom of Information Act. We find that the pertinent
record is not available as it has not yet been transferred to this Center / has been loaned to the originating agency.

[0 Therefore, we have forwarded your request to the address checked below. Send any further correspondence there.

O Therefore, you should address your request to the address checked below.
[ A response to the portion of your request about which there is no question of releasability is enclosed.

[0 The medical records you request / the documents you request pertaining to discharge have been lent to the Veterans Administration
and copies may be obtained from the VA office shown below. Refer to claim number k

[0 Your request indicates that you are planning to file a claim with the Veterans Administration. The VA uses original medical records
not photocopies, to process claims, and the VA already has your medical records. Nevertheless, if you still would like to have photocopies
for your own use, please request them from the VA office shown below.

[ Issuance of medals / awards is a function reserved by the individual service departments. Therefore, that portion of your request
seeking medals / awards has been referred to the office shown below, and further correspondence on this subject, if any, should
be addressed to that office.

a

Navy Liaison Officer

Room 3475

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

Navy Medical Liaison Officer
Room 3475

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

Commandant of the Marine Corps
MMRB

Hg. U.S. Marine Corps
Washington, DC 20380-0001

Commandant
U.S. Coast Guard
Washington, DC 20590

AFMPC/

Northeast Office Place
9504 IH 35 North

San Antonio, TX 78233

Air Force Manpower Personnel Center
MPC/
Randolph Air Force Base, TX 78150-6001

U.S. Army Enlisted Records
and Evaluation Center
Ft. Benjamin Harrison, IN 46249-5301

U.S. Army Reserve Personnel Center
DARP-IMG-F

9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63132-5200

[ Military Personnel Command
ATTN: NO6P
Department of the Navy
Washington, DC 20370

[J  Marine Corps Reserve Support Center

10950 El Monte
Overland Park, KS 66211-1408

[J  Air Reserve Personnel Center
7300 East 1st Avenue
Denver, CO 80280-5000

[0 commanding Officer
Naval Reserve Personnel Center
Code 40M
New Orleans, LA 70149

Z _? % ) /Q?[ff,e’/é;c:&éfu ;J/L{_,
CBecfifp -, NY. 14223

e

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

(Military Personnel Records)

9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

NA FORM 13082 (REV.

10-86)




Standard Form 180 (Rev. 4-96)

Prescribed by NARA (36 CFR 1228.162(a)) NSN 7540-00-142-9360 OMB No. 3095- 0029 ixpires 9/30/98.
REQUEST PERTAINING To ensure the best possible service, please thoroughly review the instructions at the boitom before
TO MILITARY RECORDS filling out this form. Please print clearly or type. If you need more space, use plain paper.
SECTION I - INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible.)
1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, and middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. | 3. DATE OF BIRTH | 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
Tilden
1d 13 Mars 1911 g
HUBBARD, L(aFayette) Ron(ald) % SRR
5. SERVICE, PAST AND PRESENT (For an effective records search, it is important that ALL service be shown below.)
SERVICE NUMBER
DATES OF SERVICE CHECK ONE DURING THIS PERIOD
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATE ENTERED | DATE RELEASED | OFFICER| ENLISTED | (if unknown. please write "unknown."
U.S.Naval Serv. |22 Sept.41|6 Dec. 45 o Gl 13382) ¢
a. ACTIVE 5 "
SERVICE
) 7
b. RESERVE U5 ] il 19457 1L
SERVICE
c. NATIONAL
GUARD
6. IS THIS PERSON DECEASED? If "YES" enter the date of death. 7. IS (WAS) THIS PERSON RETIRED FROM MILITARY SERVICE?

] No YES Byes [Ono

SECTION II - INFORMATION AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUESTED

1. REPORT OF SEPARATION (DD Form 214 or equivalent) This contains information normally needed to verify mlhtary service. It may be furnished to the veteran,
the deceased veteran's next of kin, or other persons or organizations if authorized in Section III, below. NOTE: If more than one period of service was performed, even
in the same branch, there may be more than one Report of Separation. Be sure to show EACH year for which you need a copy.

44, 1945

@An UNDELETED Report of Separation is requested for the year(s) 1941, 1942, 1943, 19 3 . This normally will
be a copy of the full separation document including such sensitive items as the character of separation, authority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment
eligibility code, separation (SPD/SPN) code, and dates of time lost. An undeleted version is ordinarily required to determine eligibility for benefits.

A DELETED Report of Separation is requested for the year(s) . The following
information will be deleted from the copy sent: authority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment eligibility code, separation (SPD/SPN) code, and for
separations after June 30, 1979, character of separation and dates of time lost.

2. OTHER INFORMATION AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUESTED Am interested primarily in verifying the
attached form as to details of military service and medals received. This

information has been questioned.

3. PURPOSE (OPTIONAL--An explanation of the purpose of the request is strictly voluntary. Such information may help the agency answering this request to provide
the best possible response and will in no way be used to make a decision to deny the request) I am researching a biography
of Mr, Hubbard whom some suspect of possibly exaggerating his miTitary service.

This is for possible publication in an article or book form.

SECTION III - RETURN ADDRESS AND SIGNATURE

1. REQUESTER IS

D Military service member or veteran identified in Section I, above I:I Legal guardian (must submit copy of court appointment)
D Next of kin of deceased veteran E Other (specify) U thor
(relation)
2. SEND INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS TO 3. AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE REQUIRED (See instruction 2, below.)
(Please print or type. See instruction 3, below.) I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the
Joe Nickell, Ph.D. United States of Afferica)that the mformat:fm in this Section III is true and correct.
Name . / WA‘
1992 Sheridan Dr. Suite 6 Z -
Street \ Apt. Signature ester (Please do not print.)
Buffalo, NY 14223 12 Ma¥” 1999 (716, 636-1425,ext.310

City State ZIP Code Date of this request Daytime phone




to, 71)
STANDARD FORM 180 BACK (Rev. 4-96)

: CATION OF MILITARY RECORDS
The various categories of military service records are described in the chart below. For each category there is a code number which
indicates the address at the bottom of the page to which this request should be sent.

1. Health and personnel records. In most cases involving individuals no longer on active duty, the personnel record, the health record,
or both can be obtained from the same location, as shown on the chart. However, some health records are available from the Department
of Veterans Affairs (VA) Records Management Center (Code 11). A request for a copy of the health record should be sent to Code 11 if
the person was discharged, retired, or released from active duty (separated) on or after the following dates: ARMY-- October 16, 1992;
NAVY--January 31, 1994; AIR FORCE and MARINE CORPS--May 1, 1994. Health records of persons on active duty are generally
kept at the local servicing clinic, and usually are available from Code 11 a week or two after the last day of active duty.

2. Records at the National Personnel Records Center. Note that it takes at least three months, and often six or seven, for the file to
reach the National Personnel Records Center (Code 14) in St. Louis after the military obligation has ended (such as by discharge). If only
a short time has passed, please send the inquiry to the address shown for active or current reserve members. Also, if the person has only
been released from active duty but is still in a reserve status, the personnel record will stay at the location specified for reservists. A
person can retain a reserve obligation for several years, even without attending meetings or receiving annual training.

3. Definitions and abbreviations. DISCHARGED--the individual has no current military status; HEALTH--Records of physical
examinations, dental treatment, and outpatient medical treatment received while in a duty status (does not include records of treatment
while hospitalized); TDRL--Temporary Disability Retired List

4. Service completed before World War I (before 1929 for Coast Guard officers). The oldest military service records are at the
National Archives (Code 6). Send the request there if service was completed before the following dates: ARMY--enlisted, 11/1/1912,
officer, 7/1/1917; NAVY--enlisted, 1/1/1886, officer, 1/1/1903; MARINE CORPS--1/1/1905; COAST GUARD--enlisted, 1/1/1915,
officer, 1/1/1929.

BRANCH CURRENT STATUS OF SERVICE MEMBER WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE M
Discharged, deceased, or retired with pay (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
AIR Active (including National Guard on active duty in the Air Force), TDRL, or general officers retired with pay 1
FORCE Reserve, retired reserve in nonpay status, current National Guard officers not on active duty in the Air Force, or National 2
Guard released from active duty in the Air Force
Current National Guard enlisted not on active duty in the Air Force 13
COAST Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
GUARD Active, reserve, or TDRL 3
Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
CORPS Individual Ready Reserve or Fleet Marine Corps Reserve 5
Active, Selected Marine Corps Reserve, or TDRL 4
Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
Reserve; or active duty records of current National Guard members who performed 7
service in the U.S. Army before 7/1/72
ARMY Active enlisted (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army) or TDRL enlisted 9
Active officers (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army) or TDRL officers 8
Current National Guard enlisted not on active duty in Army (including records of Army active duty performed after 6/30/72) 13
Current National Guard officers not on active duty in Army (including records of Army active duty performed after 6/30/72) 12
NAVY Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
Active, reserve, or TDRL 10

ADDRESS LIST OF CUSTODIANS (BY CODE NUMBERS SHOWN ABOVE) - where to write / send this form
Air Force Personnel Center Marine Corps Reserve Support Command Army National Guard Readiness Center

U.S. Total Army Personnel

Records Administration
Washington, DC 20408

Indianapolis, IN 46249-5301

1 HQ AFPC/DPSRP 5 (Code MMI) 8 Command NGB-ARP
550 C Street West, Suite 19 15303 Andrews Road 200 Stoval Street 111 S. George Mason Dr.
Randolph AFB, TX 78150-4721 Kansas City, MO 64147-1207 Alexandria, VA 22332-0400 Arlington, VA 22204-1382
Archives I Textual Reference Branch mmande
Air Reserve Personnel Center/DSMR (NNR1), Room 13W i:)m PCRrE}‘J:SAEREC The Adjutant General
2 6760 E. Irvington P1. #4600 6 Nabioml Arcliives find 9 ettt 1 3 (of the appropriate state, DC,
Denver, CO 80280-4600 ; i

or Puerto Rico)

Commander CGPC-Adm-3
U.S. Coast Guard

2100 2nd Street, SW.
Washington, DC 20593-0001

4

Headquarters U.S. Marine Corps
Personnel Management Support Branch
(MMSB-10)

2008 Elliot Road

Commander

U.S. Army Reserve Personnel Center
ATTN: ARPC-VS

9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63132-5200

10

P

Bureau of Naval Personnel
Pers-313D

2 Navy Annex

Washington, DC 20370-3130

14

11

Department of Veterans Affairs
Records Management Center
P.O. Box 5020

St. Louis, MO 63115-5020

National Personnel Records Center
(Military Personnel Records)
9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

Quantico, VA 22134-5030




NOTICE OF SEPARATION FROM THE U. §. NAVAL SERVICE

NAVPLRS-85) (Rev. 043)

1. SERIAL OR FILE WO. 2. MAME (LAST) (FIRST) (MIDDLE) 5. MATE AND CLASS /on | & PLACE OF SEPARATION .

RANE AND CLAI""QAM! A, PERMANENT ADDRESSE POR MAILING PURPOSES Officgr sop‘ration CQnt.r

113392 HUBBARD, LaFayette Ronald, Sen Francisco, Calif.
Lieutensant, D, USNR
3777 LOOkOUt ut < Avenue 8. CHARACTER OF BEPARATION
Hollywood, 46, California ___HONORARLE

7. ADDRESS FRONM WHICH EMPLOTHMENT WILL BE BDOVENT
J

Same
8. AACK ». Bax 16. MARITAL BTATUS | 11. V. 8. CITIZEN (VES on ':l 14. DATE AMD PLACK ©OF SINTH
White Male | Married Yon el 0,
‘, '3 mzeisTERED 14 SELECTIVE SEMVICE BOARD OF RESISTRATION 5. NOME AGDRESS AT TING OF ENTAY INTO SEAVICE
! X vas [(OJwe! Bremerton, Wash. Explo '
T.lA.. OF ENTRY (INDICATE BY CHECK IN APPROPRIATE BOX! 17. DATE OF ANTRY 110 ACTIVE sgeavict | 19. MET SEAVICE (POl PAY roarests
. : (YRS, MO, BAYS)
D SWASTRD D NDPUCTRD m COMMINNIONED °

19. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE sgavict

parTE DATE DATE Third

= Navigetor, Radar, AntiSub Warfape
General Intelligemce

_Clty

22 FORMGN AND/OAQ BLA
SLRVICL WAL BAR 1]

Military Govt. Officer B4 SEAVICE (VESSELS AND STATIONS SEAVED ”’Eﬂl D”
DIO, NYC :
Ll e i wicrs | asistic Fleet Intelligence

ONI, NYC 6 | c.0. USS Mist
SCTC, Miesmi, Fla. 7 | c,0. USS Howlend

CIC, Treesure Is.,Calif. 1| co Uss PCB1E (temp.)
Pe
Militery Govt. Princeton, Flg Nav. (Acting Exec) U.S.S. Algol (AKAB4)

RECORD OF WAVAL SEIVICR

g IMPORTANT: 7 PREMIUM I8 NOT PAID WHEN DUL OR WITHIN THIRTV.ONE DAYS THENEAFTER INSURANCE witl LAPSE. MAKE CHECKS OA »OoxRTY
[ ORDENS PAYABLE TO THE YREASUVAER OF THE U, 8. AND FORWARD TO CoOLLECTOR'S SUBDIVISION VYETERANS AD“!H)."!"ON. WASHINGOTON B8, ®.C.
!E 28. KinD OF INSURANCE | RS, gregevive mONTN OF 27. MOMTH NEXT 88. AMOUNTY or P.lll‘;‘;‘ 2. INTENTION OF YETERAN TO CONTINUVER
ALLOT LAl DllCOl'IIUlNCl PRE - (V] 4 [- 1] & & W MONTH (L1 1Y) L]

§=| NSI Yan. "Fob. §'7.20 Will continue.
:5 50. TOTAL PAYMENTY VPOM 1. TRAYEL OR WmILEAGE ALLOWANRCE 2. INITIAL WMUSTERING | 98, NMAME CF DISBURSING OFFICER

Dﬁa"loé ‘ llC\g:lb N YOTAL PAYMENT OUT PAY ‘ ‘
s 962 $ 247,62 yes G.N.Fo
4. MARK 95. PIGNATURE (BY OIRECTION OF COMMANDING OFFriICRR)

urple Heart (palm) Victpry Medain \ N

Letter Commendation Dist. Mark sm

Unit Citation Rifle,Pistol Exﬁ.fﬁ \«‘fw R
European Theater (lstar) oward Do Ehomfgon N

Am:rioan " (2stars) Marine Medal Lt. Cmdr. USNR.

Defense N tohe
,ﬁuiatxprmw;f kiinn

26. NAME AND ADDRESS ©F LAST EMPLOYER T;._lnu oF LAST lnnev-l-l.v' 8. MAIN CIVILIAN OCCUPATION ANS B. 8. T. MO,
FROM:
None - Self employed None Free-lance writer
YO:
89. JOU PAEVERENCE (LIOY TYPE. LOCALITY, AND @ENERAL AREA) 48. PREFERCNCE FOR ADDITIONAL TRAINING (TYPE OF TRANNNG)

gtudio (mscreen writing) None
Hollywood, Calif.

44. YOCATIONAL OR TRADE COURSES (RATURL ARD LERSTR OF COPR D)

a1, nen.3TYVICT EPUCATION (TEARS oL SreRLrs | 43. mAsoR COURIE OR MIELD
:':f‘-'.,'"e"f:,'.'..‘m" | eorr 4 C.E. |C ivil. Eng .
INPLL rISqEpLEINT | 46 OFF DUTY EDUCATIONAL COURSES COMPLETED
t»| None

B A .
'éi-~" - o waTe or sErARATION |u]”w1:;;;ﬂuw‘un Jf:jﬂ, #4 ———

. & nee. 45 | I TN Al S A L)

7

AND TDUCATIONAL DATA




May 9, 2000

Dr. Jan Willem Nienhuys
Dommelseweg 1A

5581 VA Waalre
NETHERLANDS

Dear Dr. Nienhuys:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request, dated April 17, 2000,
directed to Willie J. Bostick, Chief, Navy Reference Branch. Mr. Bostick is no longer
assigned to the National Personnel Records Center, and your request has been
referred to me for response. In reply to your questions, | can supply the following
information:

1.

We cannot supply you with a complete copy of the NAVPERS 553, Notice of
Separation from the U.S. Naval Service, issued to Lafayette Ronald Hubbard
on February 16, 1946. The National Personnel Records Center is the physical
custodian of the military personnel records in our holdings, but legal custody
remains with the individual military service departments that retire the records
to us. What this means is that, in response to a third-party request such as
yours, we are only allowed to release certain items of information from the
records. We are not allowed to release complete or undeleted copies of
documents, however, without the authorization of the veteran, or the veteran'’s
next-of-kin. We suggest, therefore, that you contact the office listed below for a
response to that portion of your request relating to a complete copy of the
NAVPERS 553:

Bureau of Naval Personnel
Liaison Office, Room 5409
9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

We could find no document, a NAVPERS 553 or equivalent, issued to Mr.
Hubbard at the end of the two-week period of Active Duty which he served
from September 22, 1941, to October 6, 1941. We have, however, supplied a
copy of a document from Mr. Hubbard’s record indicating official notice of this
period of duty.



3. We have been unable to identify a Howard D. Thompson who served as an
officer in 1945 at the U.S. Naval Separation Center in San Francisco,
California. We have reviewed the Register of Commissioned and Warrant
Officers of the United States Naval Reserve for 1944. There was no Howard
D. Thompson listed. We have no Register for the year of 1945, but we did
check two other sources, including a microfilm listing of all Naval Officers. We
found no evidence of a Howard D. Thompson who served as an officer in 1945.

4. We have also reviewed the Register of the Commissioned and Warrant
Officers of the United States Navy and Marine Corps for the years of 1911 and
1923. There was no Howard D. Thompson listed in these publications.

| hope that the information we have provided will be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

CHARLES PELLEGRINI

Management Analyst
Enclosure
cc: NRP, NRP - Official File (Pellegrini), OMPF (Hubbard)

FILENAME: nien
NRP:CPELLEGRINI:ca:5/9/00
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The Chief of the Bureau of Ravigation. /
Veterans Administration. /

Lieutenant (junior grade) Lafayetta Ronald HUBBARD,
U' s. R' R.
Roe 3] m mo

Returned,

The records of the Bureau indicate as follows concerning
ervice of subject named officer:

Born March 13, 1911, in Tilden, Nebraska,
July 19, 1941 Appointed Lieutenant (junior grade),
U. S. Naval Reserve.
Sepe 22, 1941 Reported for temporary active duty.
Oct. 6, 1941 Released from active duty.
Nove 2&, 1941 Reported for active duty and has
continued in an active duty status
~ to date, % :
RANDALL JACOBS,
Chief of Bureau,

Re Hcifee,
By direction.

soished 3 N NMAN Lie
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G062CP4 NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION 5/08/2000

0716 MPR FINDING AID REPORT 12:25:24
THOMPSON HOWARD D NP
~_D0B 43 4170 THOMPSON HOWARD D NM N 0004 990 868 .

——,000 56 2767 THOMPSON HOWARD D NM N 0000 151 909 - i?zx)(
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THOMPSON HOWARD D PMM N 0008 406 103 :

RECORD CHARGED TO:

SEARCHER : DATE :

This image was digitized by: Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA

National Personnel Records Center

Archival Programs Division Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).
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wp— Pellegn™

RECORD CHARGED T0:1§2%§;

SEARCHER: DATE:
%/Wg/ 2 /00




Willie J. Bostick

Chief, Navy Reference Branch,

National Personnel Records Center

9700 Page Avenue,

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

USA 13
April §, 2000

Dear Sir,

I have been shown an electronic copy of the Notice of Separation of Lafayette Ronald
Hubbard, born 13 March 1911, serial number 113392.

This copy shows only sections 16 through 44 of the Notice of Separation. Section
17 mentions as date of entry into active service: 24 November 1941. In section 35 it
shows the name and signature of J.C. Rhodes, and under section 34 the social security
number 568-09-9422.

However, neither the name nor the signature of the individual concerned is men-
tioned, and also the date of the document (section 47) is missing in the copy shown to
me.

I have been shown by followers of the late L.R. Hubbard a Notice of Separation that
seems to be entirely bogus. For example it is signed by a ‘Lt. Cmdr. USNR Howard D.
Thompson’, and I have been given to understand (not by aforementioned followers of
course) that no such person existed, let alone that he was attached to the Officer Separa-
tion Center in San Francisco. However there seems to have been a Thompson active in
the US Navy, nicknamed ‘Snake” Thompson and possibly attached to the Medical Corps,
who was gathering intelligence in Japan around 1911. Hubbard claims to have met this
person around 1923.

Another point of divergence of the suspected bogus Notice with the real Notice is
that the bogus Notice mentions in section 17 22 Sept. 41 rather than 24 November 1941.

Now the service record of the individual (which I received earlier through an appeal
on the FOIA) says that there were two periods of active duty, one 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41,
and the next one 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46. The individual was in the Officer Separation
Center, San Francisco, on 05 DEC 45-06 DEC 45 according to his service record.

The above may serve as a motivation for my requests, appealing to the Freedom of
Information Act:

1. May I have a copy of the entire Notice of Separation, showing sections 1 through 487
2. Is there any document that was issued to L.R. Hubbard at the end of his first period of
active service, i.e. around October 6, 1941, ascertaining the end of his active duty, and if

so, may I receive a copy of that document?

3. Can you provide me with an authorative answer to the question of whether a Howard
D. Thompson was in the U.S. Navy around 1945 and if so, was he attached to the Officer



Separation Center of San Francisco?

4. Do you have any record of a navy officer Thompson who was on an intelligence mis-
sion in Japan around 19117 His full name, rank and birth year would suffice, but any
more information would be welcome, such as: was he in the Medical Corps and/or was
he in 1923 in Washington.

Sincerely yours,

<k

Dr. Jan Willem Nienhuys J
Dommelseweg 1A

5581 VA Waalre

Netherlands

W N tow M\



Nienhuys
Dommelseweg 1 a
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NOTICE OF SEPA"
NAVPERS-553 (Mﬂ;_ »

1. SERIAL OR ﬂ}.g‘io. 2. NA
RANK AND GLASSIFICATION

118392 il SRR 2 ) TR e i
HUBBARD, laFayette Rﬁ-u - S o, b b __Efm

P 6. CHARACTER OF SEPARATION

Lt. (D), DSNR., /
. Release to inaetive duty, Honerable

7. ADDRESS FROM WHICH EMPLOYMENT WILL BE SOUGHT

4 8777 't.dekout' W"lw-.
Hollywood 46, Calif, : same as 74
Q‘.

12. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH

| 8. RACE 2 e sEx 10. MARITAL STATUS ', 11. U, 8. CITIZEN (YES OR NO)
married _yes Mareh 1911, Tilden, Nebrasika
g 14. SELECTIVE SERVICE POARD OF REGISTRATION 15. HOME ADDRESS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO SER\!CE T
w| Bremerton, "ashingten ' | Bxplerer's Club, New York, New York

\.;ﬂIANS OF ENTRY {INDICATE BY CHECK IN APFROPRIATE BOX] 18. NET SERVICE (FOR PAY PURPOSES]
(YRS, MOS, DAYS)

k!]nuumo D INDUCTED gxﬂm&orz:o 24 November 1541 4 vr, 8 me,

19. PLLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE

17. DATE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE

rTE—————,

22. FOREIGN AND/OR SEA

£ 4
“-:I."v\‘/ 1 oareApr 1941 oare DATE 7/5/41 New York, New Y _rk

24. SERVICE (VESSELS AND STATIONS asnvx(om

/: 20, .UALI'ICATIONB. GERTIFICATES HELD, ETC. 21. RATINGS HAELD A% EORRISEN AND/ON S
. : tellégenc}g Of‘f%c%r 3 i Y
4 a emmander, af?or essels E%s N

avigater

g 23. SERVICE SCHOOLS‘;:OMPLETED . WEEKS gég an.e.: gerkl New York
9}
=

SCTC, Mia i, Florida 7 asiatic %eet Intelligence
USS Algol ARA 54

I

IF PREMIUM IS NOT PAID WHEN DUE OR WITHIN THIRTY-ONE DAYS THEREAFTER INSURANGCE WILL LAPSE. MAKE CHECKS OR MONEY

l
|
|

o IMPORTANT:
g ag ORDERS PAYABLE TO THE TREASURER OF THE U. S. AND FORWARD TO COLLECTOR’S SUBDIVISION VETERANS ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON 25, D, C.
1 A

i Eg 25. KIND OF INSURANCE | 26, EFFECTIVE MONTH OF 27. MONTH NEXT 28. AMOUNT OF PREMIUM 29. INTENTION OF VETERAN 72 CONTINUE
£ = ALLOTMENT DISCONTINUANCE PREMIUM DUE DUE EACH MONTH INSURANCE
; 28 Yes
E mz - ———
4 Mg 0 32. INITIAL MUSTER 33. NAME OF DISBURSING OFFICER .

\ -4 DISCHARGE INCLUDED IN TOTAL PAYMENT o

U . R. E. MAPPS,LT. COM R. (SC) USN

1 34. 28. SIGNATURE (BY DIRECTION OF COMMANDING OFFICER)

HE%‘-\RKS

ocial Seeurity -  568=09-9422

American Theatre
American Defense

J

o e

° Asiatic~Pacifie

{ Expert Rifle & Pistol’/(7 /2 ; \ A /
: Vietory Medal Jo C.(RijoDBS, LT, (J8) USH. .

36. NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAST EMPLOYER -| 37. DATES OF T EMPLOYMENT | 38. MAIN CIVILIAN OCCUPATION AND D. O.—';.
{ Self employed s

New York, New York Free lance writer
5 Ao nd TO: X
39. JOB PREFERENCE (LIST TYPE. LOCALITY, AND GENERAL AREA) 40. PREFERENCE FOR ADDITIONAL TRAINING (TYPE OF TRAINING)
unesriain none

44. VOCATIONAL OR TRADE COURSES (NATURE AND LENGTH OF COUR

42. DEGREES

41. NON-SERVICE EDUCATION (YEARS 43. MAJOR COURSE OR FIELD
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED)

GRAM.: o o] H. S LICDLL 2 sy Civil Eng. none

45. RIGHT INDEX FINGERPRINT 46. OFF DUTY EDUCATIONAL QOURSES COMPLETED y
s 7 {

none S

) ﬂ / $
47. DATE OF SEPARATION

3 e 1%;%4&%

TO: BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL

EMPLOYMENT AND EDUCATIONAL DATA




COMPONENT ACTIVE DUy INACTIVE DUTY

USNR-OFF 19 JUL 41-21 sep 41
USNR-OFF .22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41 07 OCT 41-23 NOV 41
USNR-OFF 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46 17 FEB 46-30 ocCT 50

PROMOTION HISTORY

19 JUL 1941 Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve
15 JUN 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

SHIPS AND STATIONS PERIODS DUTIES

Hydrographic Office, 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41

Bureau of Navigation,

Washington, DC

Headquarters, THIRD 24 NOV 41-14 DEC 41 Under instruction

Naval District
R F
I

et ‘w‘._
AERII

2 N




SHIRPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODS
District Intelligence L5 DEE
Office, TWELFTH Naval
District
Office of the Naval BRDES
Attache, American
Legation, Melbourne,
Australia
Headquarters, TWELFTH 03 APR
Naval District
Office of Cable 01 MAY
Censor, New York, NY
Lawley and Sons, Ship- 25 JUN
building, Newport, MA
Naval Receiving Station, 29 JUL
Long Beach, Long Island,
NY
Submarine Chaser Training 02 NOV
Centex, Miami, PFL P
Fleet Sound School, 03 JAN
Key West, FL
Supervisor of Ships, 17 JAN
Portland, OR
USS PC-815 21 APR
Headquarter, ELEVENTH 08 JUL
- Naval District
Naval Small Craft L2 ol
Training Center,
Terminal Island,
San Pedro, CA
Supervisor of Ship- 2 DEC
building, Portland, OR
USS ALGOL (AKA-54) 2T,
Naval Training Schools, 2998 RED
Princeton, NJ
Naval Civil Affairs, 28 JAN

Staging Area, Presidio
of Monterey, CA

48107

41-02

43-16
43-20

43-07

43=11

43-01

43-21

44-28

44-27

45-04

DEC

APR

JUN

JUL

NOV

JAN

JAN

APR

JUL
@D

DEC

JUL

SEPR

41

42

42

42

42

42

43

43
43

44

44

45

45

NMPC—O36e—AT:wg
HUBBA 113392

DUTTIES

Under instruction

Intelligence
Officer

Intelligence
Officer
Intelligence
Officer

In connection
with conversion
of USS YP-422
Senior Watch
Officer

Under instruction
Student

Prospective CO/
OINC of fitting
out USS PC-815

Commanding Officer

Temporary Duty in
the Issuing Office

Under instruction

In connection with
fitting out USS
ALGOL (AKA-54)
and Navigator/
Training Qff.

Navigator/Train-
ing Off. Chief
Ship's Censor

Under instruction

Under instruction




NMPC-036e-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODS DUTITES
Naval Hospital, Oakland, QIS "SEP 45-04 DEEC 45 @ Batient

CA

Officer Separation 05 DEC 45-06 DEC 45 Separation
Center, San PFranciscoe, Processing and
CA Detachment

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Defense Service Medal
American Campaign Medal
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal




Standard Form 180 (Rev. 3-99) Authorized tor local reproduction

Prescribed bv NARA. (35 CFR 1228.162(a)) Previous edition unusable OMB No. 3095-0029 Expires 7/31/2002
REQUEST PERTAINING To ensure the best possible service, please thoroughly review the instructions at the bottom before filling
TO MILITARY RECORDS out this form. Please print cléarly or type. If you need more space, use plain paper.
SECTION I - INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible.)
|. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.| 3. D—é\T/ESOF/BIRTH 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
: : 4 il B d QF o 1
HurBard (AFAYETTE fon N/A S—2r—e | TILDENNE USA
5. SERVICE, PAST AND PRESENT (For an effective records search, it is important that ALL service be shown below.)
DATES OF SERVICE CHECK ONE SERVICE NUMBER
DURING THIS PERIOD
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATE ENTERED DATE RELEASED OFFICER ENLISTED (If unknown, please write "unknown.")
a. ACTIVE
SERVICE
b. RESERVE | USN R B-272 4| Jé’/ 4y | V L/33 92
SERVICE ' \
(o) 9 e
FRoTR IS

GUARD ‘
6. 1S THIS PERSON DECEASED? If"YES" enter the date of death. | 7. IS (WAS) THIS PERSON RETIRED SSERVIC 9
Lo Nyes J-24- &0 O ves NO

SECTION II - INFORMATION AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUESTED

|. REPORT OF SEPARATION (DD Form 214 or equivalent) This contains information normally needed to verify military service. A copy may
be sent to the veteran, the deceased veteran's next of kin, or other persons or organizations if authorized in Section III, below. NOTE: If more than one
period of service was performed, even in the same branch, there may be more than one Report of Separation. Be sure to show EACH year that a Report
of Separation was issued, for which you need a copy.

0 An UNDELETED Report of Separation is requested for the year(s)
This normally will be a copy of the full separation document including such sensitive items as the character of separation, authority for separation, reason
for separation, reenlistment eligibility code, separation (SPD/SPN) code, and dates of time lost. An undeleted version is ordinarily required to determine
eligibility for benefits.

00 A DELETED Report of Separation is requested for the year(s)

The following information will be deleted from the copy sent: authority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment eligibility code separation
(SPD/SPN) code, and for separations after June 30, 1979, character of separation and dates of time lost.

> OTHER INFORMATION AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUESTED __( oy V% « L(LTTEJL 4\ i
CoMendation (oo + Puaply Neont CerrificaXs
(WwWa\y Awands plglions @opirs . COuBYy MHisrory

3. PURPOSE (OPTION/LL--An explanation of the purpose of the request is strictly voluntary. Such information may help‘/t;xe agency answering
this request to provide the best possible response and will in no way be used to make a decision to deny the request.)

reedom 0F  INFarmation Qer  (FoTa)

SECTION III - RETURN ADDRESS AND SIGNATURE

1. REQUESTER IS

O Military service member or veteran identified in Section I, above O Legal guardian (must submit copy of court appointment)
0 Next of kin of deceased veteran T M Other (specify) M"L h/“’% (\E.W(_/(/\P/L ( rl)r { \/({'{’Q‘)
relation
2. SEND INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS TO 3. AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE REQUIRED (See instruction 2, below.)
(Please print or type. See instruction 3, below.) I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the

United States of America that the information in this Section Il is true and correct.

DAVId [CornAUS pe

Name Signatire of requester (Please do not print.)
Box 20012 §-6-200/ (T4
Street Apt. Date of this request Daytime phone
- ] f
Sewnte  Pobosra CA (a0
City State ZIP Code E-mail address

**This form is available at http://www.nara.gov/regional/mprsfl180.html on the National Archives and Records Administration INARA) Web site. **



STANDARD FORM 180 BACK (Rev. 3-99)

LOCATION OF MILITARY RECORDS
Fhe various categories of military service records are described in the chart below. For each category there is a code number which indicates the address
at the bottom of the page to which this request should be sent.

|. Health and personnel records. In most cases involving individuals no longer on active duty, the personnel record, the health record, or both can be
obtained from the same location, as shown on the chart. However, some health records are available from the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)
Records Management Center (Code 11). A request for a copy of the health record should be sent to Code 11 if the person was discharged, retired, or
released from active duty (separated) on or after the following dates: ARMY--October 16, 1992: NAVY--January 31, 1994; AIR FORCE and MARINE
CORPS--May 1, 1994; COAST GUARD--April 1, 1998. Health records of persons on active duty are generally kept at the local servicing clinic, and
usually are available from Code 11 a week or two after the last day of active duty.

2 Records at the National Personnel Records Center. Note that it takes at least three months, and often six or seven, for the file to reach the National
Personnel Records Center (Code 14) in St. Louis after the military obligation has ended (such as by discharge). If only a short time has passed, please
send the inquiry to the address shown for active or current reserve members. Also, if the person has only been released from active duty but is still in a
reserve status, the personnel record will stay at the location specified for reservists. A person can retain a reserve obligation for several years, even
without attending meetings or receiving annual training.

3 Definitions and abbreviations. DISCHARGED--the individual has no current military status; HEALTH--Records of physical examinations, dental
treatment, and outpatient medical treatment received while in a duty status (does not include records of treatment while hospitalized); TDRL--Temporary
Disability Retired List.

4 Service completed before World War I. The oldest records pertaining to military service veterans are at the National Archives, for service that was
completed before the following dates: ARMY--enlisted, 11/1/1912, officer, 7/1/1917; NAVY--enlisted, 1/1/1886, officer, 1/1/1903; MARINE CORPS--
1/1/1905: COAST GUARD--1/1/1898. National Archives Trust Fund (NATF) forms must be used to request these records. Obtain the forms by e-mail
from inquire@nara.gov or write to the Code 6 address.

1
BRANCH CURRENT STATUS OF SERVICE MEMBER WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE V¥
Discharged, deceased, or retired with pay (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
Active (including National Guard on active duty in the Air Force), TDRL, or general officers retired with pay 1
AIR Reserve, retired reserve in nonpay status, current National Guard officers not on active duty in the Air Force, or National 2
FORCE Guard released from active duty in the Air Force
Current National Guard enlisted not on active duty in the Air Force 13
COAST Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.)
GUARD Active, reserve, or TDRL 3
3 Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
MARINE | Individual Ready Reserve or Fleet Marine Corps Reserve 5)
CORPS Active, Selected Marine Corps Reserve, or TDRL 4
Discharged. deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
Reserve; or active duty records of current National Guard members who performed
service in the U.S. Army before 7/1/72 i)
ARMY Active enlisted (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army) or TDRL enlisted 9
Active officers (including National Guard on active duty in the U.S. Army) or TDRL officers ]
Current National Guard enlisted not on active duty in Army (including records of Army active duty performed after 6/30/72); 13
Current National Guard oificers not on active duty in Army ( neluding records of Army active duty performed after 6/30/72) 12
NAVY Discharged, deceased, or retired (See paragraph 1, above, if requesting health record.) 14
Active, reserve, or TDRL 10
ADDRESS LIST OF CUSTODIANS (BY CODE NUMBERS SHOWN ABOVE) - where to write/send this form
1 Air Force Personnel Center 5 Marine Corps Reserve Support Command U.S. Total Army Personnel Army National Guard Readiness Center
HQ AFPC/DPSRP (Code MMI) 8 Command 1 2 NGB-ARP
550 C Street West, Suite 19 15303 Andrews Road 200 Stoval Street 111 S. George Mason Dr.
Randolph AFB, TX 78150-4721 Kansas City, MO 64147-1207 Alexandria, VA 22332-0400 Arlington, VA 22204-1382
Air Reserve Personnel Center/DSMR 6 National Archives & Records Admin. Commander USAEREC The Adjutant General
6760 E. Irvington Pl. #4600 Old Military and Civil Records (NWCTB- 9 Attn: PCRE-F 1 3 (of the appropriate state, DC,
Denver, CO 80280-4600 Military), Textual Services Division 8899 E. 56th St or Puerto Rico)
700 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Indianapolis, IN 46249-5301
Washington, DC 20408-0001
Commander CGPC-Adm-3 1 O Naval Personnel Command
U.S. Coast Guard 5720 Integrity Drive
2100 2nd Street, S.W. 7 Commander Millington, TN 38055-3130 National Personnel Records Center
Washington, DC 20593-0001 U.S. Army Reserve Personnel Command 1 4 (Military Personnel Records)
ATTN: ARPC-ALQ-B 9700 Page Avenue
Headquarters U.S. Marine Corps 1 Reserve Way Department of Veterans Affairs St. Louts, MO 63132-5100
Personnel Management Support Branch St. Louis, MO 63132-5200 1 1 Records Management Center
(MMSB-10) P.O. Box 5020
2008 Elliot Road St. Louis, MO 63115-5020
Quantico, VA 22134-5030
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NPRC ROUTING SLIP

TO | 'ACTIVITY TO : ACTIVITY T0 ACTIVITY
CENTER DIRECTOR, 2075 3 NAVY REFERENCE BR., B-115 RECORDS RECON BR., 2537
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS STAFF, 2076 CORR. SEC. A, B & C, B-115 CORR. SEC. 1 & 3, 2537
OFFICE AUTOMATION, 2076 SEARCH & FILE SEC., 5305 CORR. SEC. 2 (OR), 2535
PRESERVATION STAFF, 2076 SEARCH & CONTROL SEC., 2533

MILITARY OPERATIONS BR., 2005 PHILIPPINE ARMY SEC., 1536
ASST. DIR. FOR MIL. REC., 2076 VAULT ATTENDANT, 2005
A & D SECTION, 1194
AIR FORCE REFERENCE BR., 2315 DATA CONVERSION, 1195 AIR FORCE LIAISON, 4597A
CORR. SEC.B & C, 2315 AIR FORCE OSI, 4597A
SEARCH & FILE SEC., 2317 MAIL AND DATA INPUT SEC., 1196 VA LIAISON OFFICE, 4565
SPECIAL INQUIRIES SEC., 2077 FEE CLERK, 1196 VA TEAM, 5215
RESEARCH ROOM, 1885 OUTGOING MAIL, 1195 NAVY LIAISON, 5409
NAVY MEDICAL LIAISON, 5409
ARMY REFERENCE BR., 3315 PROJECT RESPOND, 4210A NAVY AWARDS SEC., 5409
CORR. SEC. A, B, C & D, 3315 IMPLEMENTATION TEAM, 4210B NAVY RECRUITING OFFICE, 5007
SEARCH & FILE SEC., 3305 PILOT CORE, 4594 MARINE CORPS LIAISON, 5007
MEDALS SEC., 4202
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL SERVICE NUMBER ¢ DATE OF CASE
bt AR
" %»/fc/t/z// OMM’% e [/K‘/

O NECESSARY ACTION lNSUFFlCIENT INFORMATION TO ANSWER INQUIRY /

[] PREPARE FOLDER FOR “R” FILE [J RETURN RECORDS AND INQUIRY WHEN CASE IS COMPLETED.

[J MiIscoDpeD CASES(S) [J REQUESTED MEDICAL INFORMATION NOT FOUND. PLEASE CHECK CLINICAL RECORDS.

] RECORDS/DOCUMENTS ATTACHED [] RECORDS INDICATE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON HAD PRIOR SERVICE FROM TO

O

/[% i

FROWR?/ CTION/UNIT AND ROOM NUMBER) TELEPHONE NU%IBER DAT7 /
A A4/ QZ P — 3 //

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND REC07*S ADMINISTRATION 7 NA FORM 13398 (REV. 7-00)
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National Personnel Records Center

Military Personnel Records 9700 Page Avenue  St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

August 21, 2001

David Kornaus
Box 20072
Santa Barbara, CA 93120

Veteran’s Name: Lafayette R. Hubbard
Service Number/SSN: 113392

Dear Mr. Kornaus:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. Under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA), you have requested copies of any awards and citations Mr. Hubbard
received and his combat history.

We are providing the releasable requested military service information based on restrictions
imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the
provisions of the FOIA and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been
photocopied, in order to comply with your request. There are no citations for the awards Mr.
Hubbard received.

If additional information is needed, the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the written consent
(signature) of the individual to whom the record pertains. Since Mr. Hubbard is deceased we
must have the written consent of the next of kin. The next of kin is defined as: unremarried
widow or widower, son, daughter, father, mother, brother or sister.

You may find our website http://www.nara.gov/regional/stlouis.html useful. It contains
information on the types of records on file at the National Personnel Records Center (NPRC),
who is permitted to access those records, and how to submit a request.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this response, you can reach me by phone at
(314) 538-4374, by fax at (314) 538-3004, or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead
above: ATTN: NRPM4, Room 2537.

Sincerely,

(9{/
MARCIA R. HALEY W
Manager, Reference Core Four

Enclosures

National Archives and Records Administration



National Personnel Records Center

Military Personnel Records, 9700 Page Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

March 21, 2005

MR MARK SOMMER
THE BUFFALO NEWS
ONE NEW PLAZA
BUFFALO, NY 14240

RE: Veteran’s Name: HUBBARD LAFAYETTE
SSN/SN:
Request Number: 1-338911245

Dear Sir or Madam:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the
releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services
consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of
Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed,
photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If additional information is needed, the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the written consent
(signature) of the individual to whom the record pertains. If the individual is deceased we must
have the written consent of the next of kin. The next of kin is defined as: unremarried widow or
widower, son, daughter, father, mother, brother or sister.

Sincergly,

/[fw[z/f/ﬂ /%// A

SCOTT LEVINS
Assistant Director
for Military Records

Enclosure(s)

National Archives and Records Administration
http://www.nara.gov/regional/stlouis.html



National Personnel Records Center

Facsimile
TRANSMITTAL
|

To: SOMMER MARK, THE BUFFALO NEWS

Fax #: 716-847-0207
Re: Request Number: 1-338911245 HUBBARD, LAFAYETTE

Date:  03/18/2005
Pages: [ Pages (4)].

NO PAPER COPY WILL BE SENT THIS FAX ANSWERS YOUR INQUIRY.

From the desk of...

Technician Walker Helen
Core/Team Core 1/Team B
Customer Service 314-801-0800
Customer Service (fax) 314-801-0764

National Archives and Records Administration
http://www.archives.gov/facilities/mo/st_louis/military_personnel_records.html



INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

Name
HUBBARD LAFAYETTE RONALD
Branch of Service and Serial/Service Number(s) .
UNITED STATES NAVAL RESERVE 11 33 92
Dates of Service
UNITED STATES NAVAL RESERVE ACTIVE 9/22/41 TO 10/6/41, 11/24/41 TO 2/16/46
UNITED STATES NAVAL RESERVE INACTIVE DUTY 7/19/41 TO 9/21/41, 10/7/41 TO

112/ A0 EaRa/ i A e R TO NI 0/ 80/450

Duty Status
DISCHARGED
Rank/Grade
Lieutenant
Salary
N/A
Source of Commission
N/A
Promotion Sequence Number
N/A
Assignments and Geographical Locations
DIO,New York, NY,
USS YP-422
Asiatic Fleet Intelligence
USSTRBC—815
USS Algol AKA 54

Military Education
SCTC, Miami FL

Decorations and Awards
American Defense Service Medal, American Campaign Medal, Asiatic-Pacific

Campaign Medal, World War II Victory Medal, Expert Rifle & Pistol

Transcript of Court-Martial Trial
NOT IN FILE
Photograph
N/A
Place of Entry
New York, NY
Place of Separation
San Francisco, CA

FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY

Place of Birth

San Luis Obispo, CA
Date of Death

1/24/86
Location of Death

San Luis Obispo CA
Place of Burial

N/A

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran’s records

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 13164 (Rev. 02-02)




IMPORTANT!

This record is stored in the NPRC Vault - it must
be returned to the NPRC Archivists, Room 2005,
(314) 801-9178.

DO NOT

send to search section for refile!!



The following information, releasable under the Freedom of

Information Act, has been extracted from Mr.

Hubbard's personnel

INACTIVE DUTY

19 .JUL 41-~21 SEp 41
07 OCT 41-23 NOV 41
17 FEB 46-30 OCT 5@

record:

COMPONENT ACTIVE DUTY

USNR-OFF

USNR~OFF 22 8BF 41~-06 OCT 41

USNR-OFF 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46

06 OCT 1941 Honorably released from temporary active duty

16 FEB 1946 Honorably released from active duty

30 OCT 1950 Resignation accepted and honorably discharged from

the naval service

Date of Birth: 13 Mareh 1911

Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

PROMOTION HISTORY

15 JUL 1941 Lieutenant (Junior grade), U. S.
15 JUN 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve
SHIPS AND STATIONS PERIODS
Hydrographic Office, 2. SEP 41-06 QCT 41
Bureau of Navigation,

Washington, DC

Headquarters, THIRD 24 NOV 41-14 DEC 41

Naval District

Naval Reserve

BDUTTES

Under instruction

ST

ot
iy v
LR\




Staging Area, Presidio
of Monterey, CA

2

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PRRIGDS
District Intelligence 15 pEC
Office, TWELFTH Naval

. District

Office of the Naval LB DR
Attache, American
Legation, Melbourne,
Australia

Headquarters, TWELFTH 03 APR
Naval District

QEfieeof "@able 01 MAY
Censor, New York, NY

Lawley and Sons, Ship- 25 JUN
building, Newport, MA

Naval Receiving Station, 29 JUT
Long Beach, Long Island,
NY

Submarine Chaser Training 02 NOV
Center, Miami, FL

Fleet Sound School, 03 JAN
Key West, FL

Supervisor of Ships, 17 JAN
Portland, OR

USS PC-815 21 APR
Headquarter, ELEVENTH 08 JuL
Naval District

Naval Small Craft L2 @l
Training Center,
Terminal Island,
San Pedro, CA

Supervisor of Ship- 02 BEEC
building, Portland, OR

USS ALGOL (AKA-54) 22 JUE,
Naval Training Schools, 290 EEP
Princeton, NJ

Naval Civil Affairs, 28 JAN

41-17

41-02

42-30

43-16

43=20

43-07

43=11

43-01

43-21

DEC

APR

APR

JUN

JUL

NOV

JAN

JAN

APR

JUL

OCT

DEC

JUL

41

42

42

42

43

43
43

44

44

45

45

NMPC-036e-AT : wg e
HUBBA 113392 ‘

DUTIES 3%

Under instruction

Intelligence
Officer

Intelligence
Officer
Intelligence
Officer

In connection
with conversion
of USS YP-422 B
Senior Watch "
Officer $

Under instruction i
Student e

Prospective CQ/
QINC of fitting
out USS PC-815 "

Commanding Officer o

Temporary Duty in ;
the Issuing Office [§

Under instruction

In connection with
fitting out USS
ALGOL (AKA-54) e
and Navigator/ T
Training Off. iy 3

Navigator/Train-
ing Off. Chief
Ship's Censor

Under instruction

Under instruction



NMPC-036e-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODS DUTIES
Naval Hospital, Oakland, 05 SEP 45-04 DEC 45 Patient

CA
Officer Separation 05 DEC"45~06 DEC 45 Separation
Center, San Francisco, Processing and
CA Detachment

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Cefense Service Medal
American Campaign Medal
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal

PERSONAL DATA

Wife: Louise Gubb of Port Orchard, Washington
Children: Lafayette R. Hubbard (Son)
Born: 7 May 1934
Catherine M. Hubbard (Daughter)
Born: 15 January 1936
Education: George Washington University, Washington, DC
(School of Engineering (2 years))

There is no record of any court-martial or other disciplinary
action during former Lieutenant Hubbard's military service.

Mr. Hubbard performed additional service in the Montana National
Guard from 19 October 1927 to 28 October 1928 and in the United
States Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930 to 22 October 1931.

Sincerely yours,

R. A. DERR

Special Assistant for

Officer Correspondence

By direction of the Ccmmander,
Naval Military Personnel Command

eind g
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Honorable Charles Taylor

Member, U.S. House of Representatives
22 South Pack Square, Suite 330
Asheville, NC 28801

Dear Mr, Taylor:

This is in response to your inquiries of September 2, 1994, on behalf of
william A, de Vos, Jr., which were received in this Center on September 2, 1994,
Mr. de Vos is requesting the fellowing information concerning his deceased
uncle, Paul L. de Vos, service number 6339%: appointment date to Naval Academy,
graduation date, verification of Fhodes Scholarship, dates attended (xford,
dates of military service, and a list of military medals. He is also requesting
information relating to wounds received in action for Lofayett: R. Hubbard,
service numbers 113392 and 227219. i

Copies of the requested information for Paul L. de Vos is enclosed. We regret
some of the photocopies are of poor quality; however, they are the best
obtainable,

Mr. Hubbard's service record does not contain any entries pertaining to wounds,
The enclosed items of information, which were extracted from Mr. Hubbard's Mavy
personnel records, are releasable under the Freedem of Information 2ct. Ve
reqgret same of the photocopies are of poor quality; however, they are the best
obtainable.

We hope this information will be helpful tc Mr. de Vos,

Sincerely,

DAVID L. PETRE"‘(‘ﬁV

Director

Enclosures




i NPRC ROUTING SLIP
T0 S ACTIVITY T0 ACTIVITY T0 ACTIVITY

CENTER DIRECTOR, 2020 ARMY REFERENCE BR., 2620 OUTGOING MAIL, 1537
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS STAFF, 2042 CORR. SEC., 2605 ACCESSION & DISPOSAL SEC., 1199
SEARCH & FILE SEC., 2605 [CJ DATA CONVERSION UNIT, 1890
ASST.DIR. FORMIL.REC., 2042 ORGN. RECS. SEC., 2605 [J RECORDS PROCESSING UNIT, 1199

REF.SERVICE SUPPORT BR., 2042

SPECIAL INQUIRIES SEC., 2042
RESEARCH ROOM, 2065

QUALITY ASSURANCE SEC., 2042 RECORDS RECONSTRUCTION BR., 1538 Navy LNO., 3475
CORR. SEC. 1, 1538 Navy Med. LNO., 3475
AIR FORCE REFERENCE BR., 2226 CORR. SEC. 2, 1538 Navy Awards Sec., 3475
CORR. SEC., 2275 SEARCH & CONTROL SEC., 1538 MarCor LNO., 3475
SEARCH & FILE SEC., 2335 VA LIAISON OFFICE, 220d
MILITARY OPERATIONS BR., 2375 EEA, 4615
NAVY REFERENCE BR., 3395 MAIL SEC. 1535 ARPERCEN
)é CORR. SEC., 3395 Hl? \\Lg;\dj/y:)(%/ FEE CLERK, 1535
SEARCH & FILE SEC., 3355 INCOMING MAIL UNITS, 1535
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL SERVICE NUMBER DATE OF CASE
2 SSN
fNECESSARY ACTION [C] MISCODED CASE(S)
ALLEGATION NOT COVERED [0 ARPERCEN Computer
[J PREPARE REPLY FROM ATTACHED DOCUMENT(S) [0 RETURN RECORDS AND INQUIRY WHEN CASE IS COMPLETED
[J INSUFFICIENT INFORMATION TO ANSWER INQUIRY [J PREPARE FOLDER FOR "R’ FILE
[J RECORDS INDICATE ABOVE NAMED PERSON HAD PRIOR SERVICE FROM TO

[J] REFERRED TO YOUR OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RCPAC/NPRC REFERENCE SERVICE AND INTERFILING AGREEMENT BECAUSE
) \\}Q))\\ * Cﬂ%ﬁ '
[ ) — ,
] W
Upavd, La
&L) XANC (
FROM (N rancb/Sectzon/Umt and Room Number) ﬂ TEL. NO. DATE p
NV Fllde onls

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS A\MINISTRATION NA FORM 13098 (REV 4-87)
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Request Information

Veteran Service Number: 000113392 Branch of Service: Navy
Veteran Last Name: Hubbard
Veteran First Name: Lafayette R.

Request Priority: Routine Congressional Office: N/A
Request Status: Completed Congressional Member:
Request Type: Other

Employee GS Grade: 12
Employee Core: 4
Employee Team:
Assigned To: Haley, Marcia

Date Received in Center: 08/09/2001
Date Sent to Search: 08/17/2001 Search Batch #:
Date Returned from Search: 08/20/2001 Correspond. Batch #:
Date Received in Core:  08/20/2001
Date Assigned: 08/20/2001
Date Due: 08/19/2001
Days To Complete: -1
Date Completed by Technician: 08/20/2001
Date Out of Core: 08/20/2001
Date Out of Center: 08/20/2001

Requester: David Kornaus
Addressl: Box 20072

Address2:
Address3:
City: Santa Barbara
State: CA Zip: 93120

Response Document: 2001229.1738

Created By: jkritsel Created Date: 8/17/2001 11:36:40 AM
Edited By: MHALEY Edited Date:  8/20/2001 4:39:22 PM

Notes:

Note # 1 of 1 - Added by 'MHALEY" on Mon, Aug 20, 2001 at 4:35:21 PM:
08/20/2001 veteran is L. Ron Hubbard, founder of the Church of Scientology; provided dates of service,
promotions, assignments and awards, under the FOIA

0 8/21/2001 returned record to vault
Phone: N/A Fax: N/A Email: N/A

Request Number: 2001-229-1738
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